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PREFACE

When it becomes necessary to replace parts on SUZUKI OUTBOARD MOTORS, always

use SUZUKI GENUINE PARTS which have passed a strict inspection which guarantees
quality and performance.

This parts catalogue covers the |ist of all service parts for SUZUKI DF25A

production start 2014.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR QUOTING THE CATALOGUE

DIMENSIONS

Dimensions of the parts in this catalogue are indicated inunitmillimeters.
ABBREVIATIONS

Abbreviations used in this catalogue are as follows:

AR © As required NT © Number of teeth
ASSY . Assembly OPT . Optional

E. NO. : Engine number 0S . Over size

F. NO. . Frame number STD . Standard

D . Diameter of material T : Thickness

D . Inside diameter Us . Under size

0D . Outside diameter W © Width

L : Length W/ © With

LH(PORT) : Left hand side S, L : Transom type
RH(STBD) : Right hand side NIN : Stainless steel

~123456 : Up to E.NO.02504F-123456
123456~ : From E.NO. 02504F-123456

—_
N
>

X 5. 6 e Figures in the description column
| show the dimensions of parts.
T(or W, L)

S—I
o ‘c.o
o —I&

—12345-56781 (Parts No.) : indicates that the parts number was
changed to 12345-56781 and the new parts are interchangeable with
the former ones but the former ones are not interchangeable with
new ones.

«<—12345-56781 (Parts No.) : indicates that the former and new
parts are interchangeable with each other and both are usable.

DF25A P03 015 -1-

3.

INNER PARTS OF ASSEMBLY
Part name with a dot (.) in front as shown in the description column indicates

the component of the assembly also available individually.

4.

MODIFICATION NOTICE
A parts bulletin will be sent to you on all occasions when changes in parts

occur, including interchangeable modifications between new parts and old ones.

5. NOTE

5-1. There are some different parts from those of production models among
spare parts for the administrative reasons and common use of them with
other models.

5-2. In respect of rubber hoses and vinyl tubes, please be sure to use them
by cutting off according to the length mentioned on parts catalogue or
what is actually required on the vehicle.

5-3. Note that the drawings on the il lustration page are for ready reference
of spare parts number, not to be used as an assembly manual.

When assembling, use “SUZUKI SERVICE MANUAL”.
6.  MODEL NAME AND ENGINE NUMBER
MODEL DESTINATION TYPE TRANSOM ENGINE NO.
DF25A P03 02504F S,L 02504F-510001~
DF25AR P03 02504F S,L 02504F-510001~
DF25A P03 015 -2 -



PREFACE
3. PIECES INTERNES DE L' ASSEMBLAGE

Les numéros de pieces qui comportent un point (.) avant la désignation de

Quand il devient nécessarie de remplacer des pieces sur SUZUKI MOTEURS piece détachée indique la piece interne se rapportant a |’ assemblage.
HORSBOARD toujours utiliser les PIECES D' ORIGINE SUZUKI qui ont été soumises a
des contriles de qualité sévéres leur garantissant qualité et performance 4. AVIS DE MODIFICATION
impeccables. Unbulletin de piéces détachées vous sera envoyé a tout moment opportun quand

Ce catalogue de pieces détachées couvre la liste de toutes les pieces de des changements de piéces ont lieu, y compris les modifications de piéces
rechange pour SUZUKI DF25A production start 2014. interchangeables entre les nouvelles et anciennes piéces.

5. A NOTER
INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISER LE GATALOGUE 5-1. Il existe certaines pieces différentes de celles de rechange pour les

modeles de production vu des rainsons administratives et dont |’ usage

1. DIMENSIONS est commun avec celles d autres modeles.

Les dimensions des piéces dans ce catalogue sont indiquées en unités de

millimétres. . )
5-2. Concernant les durites en caoutchouc et les tuyaux en vinyle, ne pas

2 ABREVIATIONS manquer de les couper a la bonne longueur comme indiqué dans le catalogue

Les abréviations utilisées dans ce catalogue sont les suivantes: des piéces détachées ou selon ce qui est utile pour le véhicule affecté.

AR : Comme requis NT : Nombre de dents R . . L
ASSY . Assemb|age OPT - Sur option 5-3. Noter que les dessins a la page d'illustration servent a titre de
E. NO. - Numéro du moteur 0s - Sur—dimensionné référence pour les numéros de pieces détachées, et non pas comme
F. NO. * Numéro du chfssis T . Epaisseur référence pour | assemblage. Pour cette derniére opération, se reporter
D : Diametre intérieur us © Sous-dimensionné au "MANUEL D' ENTRETIEN SUZUKI™.
oD © Diamet téri W c L
L ' Longueur o areeur 6. NOM DU MODELE / NUMERODE SERIE DU MOTEUR
LH(PORT) : Caté gauche
RH(STBD) : Caste droit HOUTEUR, DE 0
~123456  Jusau’ & E. NO. 02504F—123456 MODELE  DESTINATION TYPE BARRE D’ ARCASSE  N° DELA MOTEUR
123456~ : D @ aE NO 62504F—123456 DF25A P03 02504F S L 02504F-510001 ~
- vepuls D, DF25AR P03 02504F S.L 02504F-510001~

12 x 34 x 5.6 Les chiffres dans la colonne
| | | remarques montrent les dimensions
ID OD T(r WL) des pieces comme suit.

—12345-56781 (N° de pieces) : indique que le numéro des piéces a

été ehangé en 12345-56781 et que les nouvelles piéces sont interchange-
ables avec les anciennes, mais que celles—-cine sont pas interchangeables
avec les nouvel les.

—12345-56781 (N° de pieces) : indique que les anciennes et
nouvel les piéces sont interchangeables les unes avec les autres et
sont utilisables chacune.

DF25A P03 015 -3 - DF25A P03 015 -4 -



MILLIMETER — INCH CONVERSION CHART

TABLEAU DE CONVERSION DE MILLIMETRES — POUCES

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
00 . 000 . 039 .079 .18 157 2197 . 236 . 276 .315 . 354
10 . 394 433 L4172 .512 . 551 . 591 . 630 . 669 . 109 . 748
20 187 827 . 866 . 906 . 945 .984 1.024 1.063 1.102 | 1.142
30 1.181 1.220 | 1.260 1.299 1.339 | 1.378 1.417 1.457 1.496 | 1.535
40 1.575 1.614 | 1.654 1.693 1.732 | 1.772 1.811 1. 850 1.890 | 1.929
50 1.969 2.008 | 2.047 2.087 2.126 | 2.165 2.205 2.214 2.283 | 2.323
60 2.362 2.402 | 2.441 2.480 2.520 | 2.559 2.598 2.638 2.677| 2.7117
70 2.756 2.795 | 2.835 2.874 2.913 | 2.953 2.992 3.031 3.071 | 3.110
80 3.150 3.189 | 3.228 3.268 3.307 | 3.346 3.386 3.425 3.465 | 3.504
90 3.543 3.583 | 3.622 3.661 3.701 | 3.740 3.780 3.819 3.858 | 3.898
How to read
Mode de lecture
1 2 3 4
00 ]
10
20 0. 906
30 7‘

LZB millimeters equal 0.906 in

23 millimétres égalent 0.906 pouce

Contents are subject to change without notice or obligation.

Les matiéres traitées sont susceptibles d' étre modifiées sans préavis obligation
de notre part.
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DFZBAS0H AT 515, 1494
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FIG. 1634
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FIG. 1754

DFZ S0H AT 515,175
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FIG. 4014

D 4P 0154014

NG HOLLER

FIG. 4054

FIG. 4074

FIG. 4704

DE 4 P 0154104
SDECOUER

FIG.4108

DFZB M UL 015, 4108
S0E CONER

DFZBA S0H AT 15,4500
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FIG. 4324

DFZBA S0H S 515,450
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FIG. 4424

DFZ S0H AT 15,4420
DRAGLIVE
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FIG.588A
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FIG. 7774
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DF254 Fd PA3 048 74
CVEOER HEAD

FIG.111A (1-B-2) CYLINDER HEAD

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 11110-94L00 HEAD, CYLINDER 1

2 11119-94L00 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD NO.1 8

3 11141-94L00 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1

4 04211-11129 PIN 2

5 11162-94L00 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1

6 11170-94L00 COVER, CYLINDER HEAD 1

7 11174-94L00 HOSE, BREATHER 1

8 11382-93E00 CAP, OIL FILLER 1

9 09280-17003 ORING (D:3.1,ID:16.8) 1

10 09401-15414 CLIP 1

1" 01547-0612A BOLT 2

12 01550-06257 BOLT 8

13 09482-00L04 SPARK PLUG (CPRGEA-9) 3 NGK
14 11115-30D70 GUIDE, VALVE 6 OPT

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG.113A (1-B-3) CYLINDER BLOCK

REMARKS

QTY

DESCRIPTION

BLOCK SET, CYLINDER
.PLUG, OIL VENTURI

BOLT (8X77)

BOLT
PIN

PART NO.
11301-94L00
11112-84400
09119-08L01
01550-06357
04211-11129

REF NO.

1

T~ 00 O N v« «— N

.REGULATOR, ENGINE OIL (6.5K)
HOOK, ENGINE

11291-94L00
01550-08207 BOLT

16440-11D00

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

DF25A_30A_P03_015
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FIG. 7764

DF254 Fd PAT 048 7584
CHRRNREERFT

FIG.116A (1-B-4) CRANKSHAFT

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 12111-89L00-0BO  PISTON 3

2 12140-89L00 RING SET, PISTON 3

3 12151-89L00 PIN, PISTON 3

4 09381-16001 SNAP RING 6

5 12160-89L00 CONNROD ASSY 3

6 12163-89L00 .BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 6

7 12220-94L00 CRANKSHAFT 1

8 12341-89L10 BEARING, CRANKSHAFT 8

9 09283-32039 OIL SEAL (32X44X6.5) 2

10 12100-89L00-050  PISTON SET (0S:0.50) 3 OPT
1" 12140-89L00-050  .RING SET, PISTON (0S:0.50) 3 OPT

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 1204

i

DF254 Fd PA3 048 i
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FIG.120A (1-B-5) TIMING BELT

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 12631-94L00 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1
2 12635-89L00 GUIDE, TIMING BELT 1
3 12637-89L00 NUT, TIMING PULLEY 1
4 12638-89L00 WASHER, PULLEY NUT LOCK 1
5 12741-94L00 PULLEY, CAMSHAFT 1
6 12744-94L00 PLATE, SENSING 1
7 09103-08458 BOLT (8X30) 1
8 09160-09020 WASHER, CAMSHAFT PULLEY 1
9 02122-04127 SCREW 3
10 08341-31039 KEY 1
1" 08341-31039 KEY 1
12 12761-94L00 BELT, TIMING 1
13 12764-94L00 COVER, TIMING BELT 1
14 09320-05019 CUSHION 2
15 01550-06207 BOLT 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG 12714 FIG.121A (1-B-6) CAMSHAFT

QTY
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 12700-94L00 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
2 09283-27022 SEAL, CAMSHAFT OIL 1
3 12840-94L00 ARM COMP, ROCKER 6
4 12842-09J00 SCREW, TAPPET ADJUSTING 6
5 12843-27A00 NUT, TAPPET ADJUSTING 6
6 12861-94L00 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 2
S ¥ 7 12862-94L00 RETAINER, ROCKER ARM 3
D)5 A 8 09164-12021 WASHER 3
e 5’————%%1 '
: i5 a2 S g 9 01547-0625A BOLT 2
(;i—:%\\ @\f‘(‘;)}\ 10 12911-94L.00 VALVE, INTK 3
o 42 g L, 1 12915-94L00 VALVE, EXH 3
I ] PREEN 12 12921-94L00 SPRING, VALVE 6
A , PP s, 13 12931-09420 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 6
K ) 57 7 h e 14 12932-09G00 COTTER VALVE 12
" Dol { NP | AN 15 12933-94L00 SEAT, VALVE SPRING 6
L L ’jﬁh\i‘\} s = = 16 09289-05008 OIL SEAL (6X10.5X8.4) 6
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FIG. 1224
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FIG.122A (1-B-7) INTAKE MANIFOLD

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 13110-94L00 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 1
2 13119-94L00 .GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD 3
3 13125-94L00 .GASKET, THROTTLE BODY 1
4 01421-08357 STUD BOLT 2
5 01550-08357 BOLT 4
6 08316-10087 NUT 2
7 18117-78K00 VALVE, EVAP CSTR PURGE 1
8 18119-94L00 BRACKET, IAC VALVE 1
9 09355-70125-600  HOSE (7X12X600) 1 L:600->70
10 18173-94L00 HOSE, IAC VALVE NO.2 1
1" 09401-11423 CLIP 2
12 01550-06127 BOLT 2
13 08316-10067 NUT 1
14 13800-94L00 SILENCER ASSY 1
15 13810-94L00 .CLEANER, SILENCER 1
16 13711-94L00 .ELEMENT ASSY, AR CLEANER 1
17 13812-94L00 .CAP, AIR CLEANER 1
18 13813-94L00 ..SEAL, AIR CLEANER 1
19 13815-94L00 .CAP, DRAIN 1
20 13816-94L00 .CLIP, CAP 1
21 13817-94L00 .SCREW 4
22 13841-94L00 .DUCT, SILENCER 1
23 13820-94L00 HOLDER, RESTRICTOR 1
24 13851-94L00 SEAL, AIR INTAKE 1
25 09116-06215 BOLT (6X30) 4
26 09169-06075 WASHER 4
27 09320-09039 CUSHION 5

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 1594

DF254 Fd PA3 048 1394
FAGALST HAMFLED

FIG.139A (1-B-8) EXHAUST MANIFOLD

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 14110-94L00 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
2 14151-94L00 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
3 01550-08407 BOLT 2
4 09116-08152 BOLT (8X45) 2
5 01550-08707 BOLT 6
6 55321-87J00 ANODE, PROTECTION 1
7 11261-93J00 COVER, PROTECTION ANODE 1
8 09103-06281 BOLT (6X14) 1
9 09280-22019 ORING (D:1.9,ID:21.8) 1
10 01550-08207 BOLT 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 1444
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FUEL IAECTER

FIG.144A (1-B-9) FUEL INJECTOR

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 15681-94L00 HOSE, FUEL (PUMP TO DLVY) 1
2 15710-82M00 INJECTOR ASSY, FUEL 3
3 15715-82M00 CLIP, FUEL INJECTOR 3
4 15750-94L00 PIPE, DELIVERY 1
5 09401-11425 CLIP 1
6 01550-06257 BOLT 2

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 1464 FIG.146A (1-B-10) FUEL PUMP

REF NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

0N O~ WN =

NN NN = 2 s s s s
WN-=2000o~NO”TOP~WN-=-0

24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

DF254 Fd PA3 048 184

15200-94L00
15217-94L00
15410-94L00
15600-94L00
15674-94L00
15770-94L00
15820-94L00
15629-89L00
59412-91J00
09116-06202
09169-06075
09169-06062
09180-06230
09320-09052
09343-50L01-040
09351-50807-070
15662-94L00
09401-08412
01550-06167
01550-06307
01550-06457
15100-94L00
15131-94L00
15191-94L00
15192-94L00
15193-94L00
15194-94L00

15194-94L10
15194-94L.20
15194-94L.30
15194-94L40

s DF25A_30A_P03_015

PUMP ASSY, FUEL (H)
CUSHION, FUEL PUMP (H)
FILTER, FUEL

SEPARATOR ASSY, FUEL VAPOR
BRACKET, FUEL DRAIN
COOLER, FUEL

BODY, DRAIN

.SCREW, FUEL DRAIN

CLIP, FUEL HOSE

BOLT (6X25)

WASHER

WASHER

SPACER (6.2X12.6X12.5)
CUSHION

HOSE

HOSE, VINYL

HOSE, EVAPORATION

CLIP

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

PUMP ASSY, FUEL (L)

ROD, FUEL PUMP

HOSE, FUEL (CONN TO FILTER)
HOSE, FUEL (PUMP TO SEPARATOR)
HOSE, FUEL (FILTER TO PUMP)
HOSE, FUEL

(SEPARATOR TO COOLER)
HOSE, FUEL (COOLER TO 3WAY)
HOSE, FUEL (3WAY TO PUMP)
HOSE, FUEL (PUMP(H) TO SEP1)
HOSE, FUEL (PUMP(H) TO SEP2)

A A A A A A A A A A A A AW AN NN S A A A A

a A



FIG. 1464

DF254 Fd PA3 048 184
FLEL PR

FIG.146A (1-B-11) FUEL PUMP

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
32 15410-87L00 FILTER, FUEL 1
33 15419-87J00 .CAP, FUEL FILTER 1
34 09401-11423 .CLIP 1
35 15421-94L00 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER 1
36 15422-94L00 CLAMP, FUEL FILTER 1
37 09280-26005 ORING (D:2.4,1D:26.2) 1
38 09401-11423 CLIP 10
39 09401-13423 CLIP 2
40 09401-18414 CLIP, FUEL HOSE 3
41 09401-20410 CLIP, FUEL HOSE 1
42 09408-00043 CLAMP 2
43 09408-00233 CLAMP 1
44 01550-06167 BOLT 2
45 01550-06257 BOLT 2

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 1604

DF254 Fd PAT 048 Fend
Y TES AL

FIG.160A (1-B-12) WATER PUMP

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

REF NO.
1
2
T 3
i =
AN & 4
Ir‘:q 5
. :
i 3 7-1
I 72
[ 8
P 9
) 10
==
L 1
[’*1.‘.;%\ 12
L 13
s, AF—77
\ T
\\ [N 15
Lo 16
Y 17
S
A 18
Y
77
|
|
7] 70
= .
rel
% % A
G T ] -
LBV e ]
=y |
- i
~. \“u.o

17411-94L00
17413-94L00
17461-94L00
17462-94L00
17471-94L00
17472-94L00
17561-94L00
17561-94L10
17562-94L00
17564-94L00
17631-94L00
17632-94L00
03142-04259
29141-93J00
09108-06149
09160-06082
09280-54004
17565-94L00
17400-94L00

DF25A_30A_P03_015

CASE, WATER PUMP
SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE
IMPELLER, WATER PUMP

KEY, WATER PUMP IMPELLER
PANEL, PUMP CASE UNDER
GASKET, PUMP CASE UNDER
TUBE, WATER (S)

TUBE, WATER (L)

GROMMET, WATER TUBE UPPER
GROMMET, WATER TUBE LOWER
FILTER, WATER PORT SIDE
FILTER, WATER STBD SIDE
SCREW

NUT

BOLT, WATER PUMP CASE STUD
WASHER (6.5X13X1.0)

O RING, WATER PUMP CASE
GUIDE, WATER TUBE

KIT, WATER PUMP REPAIR

e N TGN

W/TRANSOM(S)
W/TRANSOM(L)

OPT



FIG. 1624
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DF254 Fd PA3 048 aad
FHERMOSTAY

FIG.162A (1-B-13) THERMOSTAT

QTY

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 17670-94J00 THERMOSTAT, WATER (60C) 1
2 17680-94L00 COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
3 01550-06307 BOLT 2
4 17712-94L00 HOSE, WATER 1

(COOLER TO IND)
5 15211-91J00-350  HOSE, WATER 1
(HOUSING TO COOLER)
6 09401-08413 cLP 4
7 17685-94L00 SEAL, THERMOSTAT COVER 1
8 18498-94JM0-170  PROTECTOR, WATER HOSE (170) 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 7634 FIG.163A (1-B-14) THROTTLE BODY

QTY
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 13300-94L00 BODY ASSY, THROTTLE 1
2 01550-06207 BOLT 2

DF254 Fd PA3 048 83
THIOTTLE S0y DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 7664 FIG.166A (1-B-15) THROTTLE CONTROL (DF25A P03)

QTY

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 19137-94L00 ROD, THROTTLE NO.2 1

2 19140-94L10 DRUM, THROTTLE CONTROL 1

3 19184-94L00 HOLDER, THROTTLE CABLE 1

4 09160-06046 WASHER (6.5X20X1.5) 1

5 09180-06230 SPACER (6.2X12.6X12.5) 1

6 01550-06167 BOLT 1

7 01550-06307 BOLT 1
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FIG. 1668

FIG.166B (1-C-2) THROTTLE CONTROL (DF25AR P03)

QTY
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 13510-94L00 ROD, THROTTLE NO.1 1
2 19116-94L00 HOLDER, THROTTLE LEVER 1
3 19120-99J11 LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL 1
o 4 19122-99J00 LEVER, INTERLINK THROTTLE NO.2 1
5 19131-95502 CONNECTOR 1
6 19137-94L00 ROD, THROTTLE NO.2 1
7 19140-94L00 LEVER, THROTTLE NO.2 1
8 19140-94L.20 LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL NO.2 1
9 19185-99J00 SPRING, THROTTLE LEVER 1
2 10 09140-05005 NUT 1
I
: 3 1 09160-06046 WASHER (6.5X20X1.5) 2
s =y | 12 09180-06230 SPACER (6.2X12.6X12.5) 1
R ! & ) -
S P P 1 //@ 13 01550-06257 BOLT 1
/ o LA 14 01550-06557 BOLT 1
() = g
5 7 ) *_ ,,;j% == 15 67467-89J01 CONNECTOR 1
I ﬁ{{y/w L & g 16 09160-06055 WASHER (7X12X1) 1
i ] = 77 = 17 09385-06012 CLIP 1
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G TE7A4 FIG.167A (1-C-3) RECOIL STARTER

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 18100-94L00 STARTER ASSY, RECOIL 1

2 18121-94JL0 REEL 1

3 18130-93E01 RATCHET SET 1

4 18132-89L00 .SCREW 1

5 18142-93E00 .SPRING, SPIRAL 1

6 18210-95L00 .GRIP ASSY 1

7 18280-93E00 NSISET 1

8 99000-81158-50M  STARTER ROPE 5MMDIA, 50M ROLE 1 OPT

L:50000->1200

9 01550-06307 BOLT 3

10 18290-94L00 CABLE ASSY, NSI 1

1" 18193-94L00 SEAL, AIR RECOIL LOWER 1

12 18194-94L00 SEAL, AR RECOIL UPPER 1

13 18295-94L00 BRACKET, NSI CABLE 1

14 01550-06167 BOLT 1

15 69711-93E10 LABEL, S.I.G.P. 1

16 61472-94J00 LABEL, RECOIL, STARTER 1

17 61493-94L00 LABEL, CLEARANCE 1

18 61494-94L00 LABEL, OIL 1

SR T PO D45, 1674
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FIG. 1754
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FIG.175A (1-C-4) OIL PUMP

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 16400-94L00 PUMP ASSY, OIL 1
2 16431-94L00 BLOCK, OIL GALLERY 1
3 59262-94J00 PIN, OIL PUMP 1
4 01547-0640A BOLT 3
5 16510-87JL0 FILTER ASSY, OIL 1
6 16519-94L00 SEAL, ENGINE HOLDER 1
7 16520-94L00 STRAINER, OIL 1
8 09280-12012 ORING (D:2.4,ID:11.8) 2
9 01550-0616A BOLT 2
10 16910-94L00 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL 1
1" 16930-94L00 GUIDE, OIL LEVEL GAUGE 1
12 09280-21008 ORING (D:2.5,ID:21) 1
13 01550-06167 BOLT 2

DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 2064 FIG.206A (1-C-5) CLUTCH ROD (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 21111-89L00 LEVER, CLUTCH 1
2 21122-94L00 PLATE, CLUTCH NOTCH 1
3 21151-94L00 HOLDER, CLUTCH SHAFT 1
4 21210-94L00 SHAFT, CLUTCH LEVER 1

5-1 23111-94L00 ROD, CLUTCH (S) 1 W/TRANSOM(S)
5-2 23111-94L10 ROD, CLUTCH (L) 1 W/TRANSOM(L)

6 23115-94L00 LINK, CLUTCH LEVER 1
7 23211-94L00 ARM, CLUTCH ROD 1
8 09204-01002 PIN 1
9 09116-06234 BOLT (6X35) 1
10 09160-06046 WASHER (6.5X20X1.5) 1
1" 09160-06082 WASHER (6.5X13X1.0) 1
12 09160-06094 WASHER (6.5X15X1.5) 1
13 09160-14071 WASHER, CLUTCH SHAFT 1
14 09164-14008 WASHER 2
15 09180-06186 SPACER (6.2X12.6X21) 1
16 09180-06362 SPACER (6.5X10.5X4) 1
17 09205-04002 SPRING PIN (4X20) 1
18 09260-10006 BALL 1
19 09381-14004 CIRCLIP 1
20 09383-04002 ERING 1
21 09440-07080 SPRING 1
22 01550-06127 BOLT 1
23 01550-06257 BOLT 2
| 24 02112-06127 SCREW 2
L 25 37724-99J00 ROD, SWITCH PUSH 1

SR A PO 048, osd
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FIG.206F
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FIG.206B (1-C-6) CLUTCH ROD (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 21110-94L00 LEVER, CLUTCH CONTROL 1

2 21122-94L00 PLATE, CLUTCH NOTCH 1

3 21151-94L00 HOLDER, CLUTCH SHAFT 1

4 21210-94L00 SHAFT, CLUTCH LEVER 1

5-1 23111-94L00 ROD, CLUTCH (S) 1 W/TRANSOM(S)
5-2 23111-94L10 ROD, CLUTCH (L) 1 W/TRANSOM(L)
6 23115-94L10 LINK, CLUTCH LEVER 1

7 23211-94L00 ARM, CLUTCH ROD 1

8 09204-01002 PIN 2

9 09160-05029 WASHER (5.5X12X0.8) 2

10 09160-06082 WASHER (6.5X13X1.0) 1

1" 09160-14071 WASHER, CLUTCH SHAFT 1

12 09180-06362 SPACER (6.5X10.5X4) 1

13 09205-04002 SPRING PIN (4X20) 1

14 09260-10006 BALL 1

15 09381-14004 CIRCLIP 1

16 09383-04002 ERING 1

17 09440-07080 SPRING 1

18 01550-06127 BOLT 1

19 01550-06257 BOLT 2
20 02112-06127 SCREW 2
21 67467-89J01 CONNECTOR 1
22 09160-06055 WASHER (7X12X1) 1
23 09385-06012 CLIP 1
24 37724-99J00 ROD, SWITCH PUSH 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG.2704

FIG.210A (1-C-7) SHIFT ROD
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REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 23311-95J00 CONNECTOR, CLUTCH ROD

2 25111-94L00 ROD, SHIFT(S&L)

3 25311-94L00 CAM, SHIFT

4 09205-02004 SPRING PIN (2.5X12)

5 25211-94L00 GUIDE, SHIFT ROD

6 25215-94L00 STOPPER, SHIFT ROD GUIDE

7 03142-0416C SCREW, SHIFT ROD GUIDE STOPPER

8 29141-93J00 NUT

DF25A_30A_P03_015

= 9 25222-94L00 BOOT, SHIFT ROD

" 10 25231-96301 HOLDER, MAGNETO
1 25232-96302 MAGNETO, GEAR CASE
12 09160-06082 WASHER (6.5X13X1.0)

| ! 13 09280-06012 ORING (D:1.7,ID:5.8)

-\ \1 14 09280-13005 ORING (D:3.5,ID:12.8)

A A A A A A AN AN



FIG.2204 FIG.220A (1-C-8) TRANSMISSION

P AT aTy
i W REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
| 11 57110-94L00 SHAFT, DRIVE (S) (NT:10) 1 W/TRANSOM(S)
i) 12 57110-94L10 SHAFT, DRIVE (L) (NT:10) 1 W/TRANSOM(L)
I” 2 57133-94L00 COLLAR, DRIVE SHAFT 1
3 09166-17005 WASHER 1
4 09265-17002 BEARING (17X40X17.25) 1
5 57311-91L00 PINION 1
6 09159-08046 NUT 1
71 09160-15030 WASHER (T:1.7) 1
72 09160-15031 WASHER (T:1.8) 1
— 73 09160-15032 WASHER (T:1.9) 1
| 74 08211-15203 WASHER (T:2.0) 1
PR 75  09160-15033 WASHER (T:2.1) 1
76 08211-15204 WASHER (T:2.2) 1
) 77 09160-15053 WASHER (T:2.3) 1
3 78 09160-15054 WASHER (T:2.4) 1
3 8 57510-94L00 GEAR, FORWARD (NT:23) 1
—i 9 57521-94L.00 GEAR, REVERSE (NT:23) 1
w 10 09181-16008 SHIM (16X24X2) 1 FWD
% 11-1  09160-20068 WASHER (T:1.6) 1 REV
= 112 09160-20069 WASHER (T:1.8) 1 REV
qF 113 09160-20070 WASHER (T:2.0) 1 REV
iy 11-4  09160-20071 WASHER (T:2.2) 1 REV
’ ”‘? 11-5  09160-20072 WASHER (T:2.4) 1 REV
Te 116 09160-20073 WASHER (T:2.6) 1 REV
i 12-1  08221-30404 SHIM (T:0.2) 2 REV
122 09181-30158 SHIM (T:0.5) 1 REV
12-3  09181-30162 SHIM (T:0.8) 1 REV

SR T PO 048, e
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FIG.220A (1-C-9) TRANSMISSION

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
13-1 09181-25190 SHIM (T:0.8) 1 FWD
13-2 09181-25248 SHIM (T:0.9) 1 FWD
13-3 09181-25251 SHIM (T:1.0) 1 FWD
13-4 09160-25032 WASHER (T:1.1) 1 FWD
13-5 09160-25033 WASHER (T:1.2) 1 FWD
13-6 09160-25034 WASHER (T:1.3) 1 FWD
13-7 09160-25035 WASHER (T:1.4) 1 FWD
13-8 09181-25268 SHIM (T:1.5) 1 FWD
14 57610-96311 SHAFT, PROPELLER 1

15 57621-91L10 SHIFTER, CLUTCH DOG 1

16 09202-05021 PIN (5X34) 1

17 09209-08016 PIN 1

18 09440-07074 SPRING 1

19 09440-35004 SPRING 1

20 57631-95JL0 ROD, PUSH 1

21 56130-94L00 HOUSING, DRIVE SHAFT OIL SEAL 1

22 09282-17006 .OIL SEAL (17X30X4.5) 2

23 09280-50009 ORING, DRIVE SHAFT OIL SEAL 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015
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FIG.301A (1-C-10) STARTING MOTOR

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 31100-94401 MOTOR ASSY, STARTING 1
2 31173-89J00 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1
3 31131-96300 .BRUSH (+) 1
4 31132-96300 .BRUSH (-) 1
5 31135-89J00 .SPRING 2
6 31281-93340 .BOLT, THROUGH 2
7 31310-96300 ARMATURE 1
8 31312-96300 .STOPPER SET, PINION 1
9 31320-94400 PINION ASSY 1
10 31360-96300 WASHER SET 1
1" 31912-94L00 BAND, STARTER MOTOR 1
12 31918-94401 DAMPER, LOWER 1
13 33820-89E01 CABLE, PLUS TERM TO RELAY 1
14 01550-06167 BOLT 2
15 01550-08257 BOLT 2
16 08310-00067 NUT 1
17 08321-01067 WASHER, LOCK 1
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FIG. 3034
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FIG.303A (1-C-11) MAGNETO (MANUAL STARTER)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 32102-94L00 FLYWHEEL, MAGNETO 1
2 32120-94L00 COIL, STATOR 1
3 32160-94L00 COIL, IGNITION TIMING 1
4 33220-50M00 SENSOR ASSY, POSITION 1
5 36690-94L00 CONNECTOR ASSY, DUMMY 1
6 36690-94L10 CONNECTOR ASSY, DUMMY 1
7 09140-14008 NUT 1
8 09160-15057 WASHER (15X27X4) 1
9 09407-14407 CLAMP (L:145) 1
10 01547-0625A BOLT 3
1" 01550-05127 BOLT 2
12 01550-06167 BOLT 1
13 08341-31039 KEY 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 3038 FIG.303B (1-C-12) MAGNETO (ELECTRIC STARTER)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 32102-94L10 FLYWHEEL, MAGNETO 1
2 32120-94L00 COIL, STATOR 1
3 32160-94L00 COIL, IGNITION TIMING 1
4 33220-50M00 SENSOR ASSY, POSITION 1
4 5 09140-14008 NUT 1
6 09160-15057 WASHER (15X27X4) 1
7 09407-14407 CLAMP (L:145) 1
8 01547-0625A BOLT 3
9 01550-05127 BOLT 2
10 01550-06167 BOLT 1
11 08341-31039 KEY 1

SR T PO D48, s
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FIG.310A (1-C-13) RECTIFIER/IGNITION COIL (DF25A P03)

REF NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

0N O~ WN =

N N )
- O W O ~NO U~ WN-=O0

32800-94L00
32800-88L00
32815-94L00
32890-94L00
01550-06207
09169-06063
09320-08051

01550-06207
01550-06257
33410-94L00
33446-94L00
33542-16H00
09408-00020
01550-06207
33510-16H10
33541-16H00
33920-94L00
33925-94L00

31800-94L00

09128-06013

08322-01067

DF25A_30A_P03_015

RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY
RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY
BRACKET, RECTIFIER

HOLDER, ELECTRIC PARTS
BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION

BOLT

BOLT

COIL, IGNITION

PROTECTOR, HIGH TENSION CORD
SEAL, HIGH TENSION CORD
cLIP

BOLT

CAP ASSY, SPARK PLUG

SEAL, SPARK PLUG

UNIT, ENGINE CONTROL
CUSHION, ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
RELAY ASSY, STARTER MOTOR
SCREW (6X8)

WASHER

WN =222 a2 WWWNWWWNNWWW_a 2 A

W/ELECTRIC STARTER
W/ELECTRIC STARTER

W/ELECTRIC STARTER

W/ELECTRIC STARTER
W/ELECTRIC STARTER
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FIG.310B (1-C-14) RECTIFIER/IGNITION COIL (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 32800-94L00 RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY 1
2 32800-88L00 RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY 1
3 32815-94L00 BRACKET, RECTIFIER 1
4 32890-94L00 HOLDER, ELECTRIC PARTS 1
5 01550-06207 BOLT 3
6 09169-06063 WASHER 3
7 09320-08051 CUSHION 3
8 01550-06207 BOLT 2
9 01550-06257 BOLT 2
10 33410-94L00 COIL, IGNITION 3
1" 33446-94L00 PROTECTOR, HIGH TENSION CORD 3
12 33542-16H00 SEAL, HIGH TENSION CORD 3
13 09408-00020 CLIP 2
14 01550-06207 BOLT 3
15 33510-16H10 CAP ASSY, SPARK PLUG 3
16 33541-16H00 SEAL, SPARK PLUG 3
17 33920-94L00 UNIT, ENGINE CONTROL 1
18 33925-94L00 CUSHION, ENGINE CONTROL UNIT 1
19 31800-94L00 RELAY ASSY, STARTER MOTOR 1
20 09128-06013 SCREW (6X8) 2
21 08322-01067 WASHER 3

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 3224
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FIG.322A (1-C-15) HARNESS (DF25A P03)

QTY

REMARKS

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 33810-94L00 CABLE, STARTER

2 09407-18402 CLAMP (L:165)

3 33634-94L00 CAP, SERVICE CONNECTOR

4-1 36610-94L00
4-2 36610-94L10

HARNESS ASSY, WIRING
HARNESS ASSY, WIRING

5 36618-43410 .CAP, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
6 09481-30501 .FUSE (30A)

7 36615-96300 TERMINAL

8 36616-94L00 HOLDER, CONNECTOR

9 36617-93J10 BRACKET, HARNESS

10 09403-08404 CLAMP

1" 09403-20308 CLAMP

12 09408-00008 CLIP (ID:20)

13 01550-06127 BOLT

14 03542-05169 SCREW

15 09408-00054 CLAMP, HARNESS

DF25A_30A_P03_015
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W/ELECTRIC STARTER
W/ELECTRIC STARTER

W/MANUAL STARTER

W/ELECTRIC STARTER
W/ELECTRIC STARTER
W/ELECTRIC STARTER



FIG.322B (1-D-2) HARNESS (DF25AR P03)

FIG.3228

REMARKS

QTY

DESCRIPTION

CABLE, STARTER

PART NO.
33810-94L00

33634-94L00
36610-94L20

1

REF NO.

CAP, SERVICE CONNECTOR
HARNESS ASSY, WIRING
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3
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FIG. 3344
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FIG.334A (1-D-3) SENSOR/SWITCH (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS

1 13640-32G20 SENSOR, ENGINE TEMP 1

2 37820-80001 SWITCH ASSY, OIL PRESSURE 1

3 36360-94L00 INDICATOR, WARNING 1

4 36367-89L00 LABEL, WARNING 1

5 37161-89L00 SWITCH ASSY, STARTER MOTOR 1 W/ELECTRIC STARTER
6 37163-89L00 PLUG, STARTING SWITCH HOLE 1 W/MANUAL STARTER
7 37721-94L00 SWITCH ASSY, NEUTRAL 1

8 01550-06207 BOLT 1

9 13650-52G00 SENSOR, INLET AIR TEMP 1

10 13655-87J00 GROMMET, AIR TEMP SENSOR 1

1" 18590-58M00 SENSOR, PRESSURE 1
12 09137-03008 SCREW, NEUTRAL SWITCH 2
13 09407-14407 CLAMP (L:145) 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 3348
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FIG.334B (1-D-4) SENSOR/SWITCH (DF25AR P03)

QTY

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 13640-32G20 SENSOR, ENGINE TEMP 1
2 37820-80001 SWITCH ASSY, OIL PRESSURE 1
3 36360-94L00 INDICATOR, WARNING 1
4 36367-89L00 LABEL, WARNING 1
5 37163-89L00 PLUG, STARTING SWITCH HOLE 1
6 37721-94L00 SWITCH ASSY, NEUTRAL 1
7 01550-06207 BOLT 1
8 13650-52G00 SENSOR, INLET AIR TEMP 1
9 13655-87J00 GROMMET, AIR TEMP SENSOR 1
10 18590-58M00 SENSOR, PRESSURE 1
1" 09137-03008 SCREW, NEUTRAL SWITCH 2
12 09407-14407 CLAMP (L:145) 1
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FIG. 3354
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FIG.335A (1-D-5) CLAMP BRACKET

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 41111-94L00-0EP  BRACKET, CLAMP STBD (BLACK) 1
2 41121-94L00-0EP  BRACKET, CLAMP PORT (BLACK) 1
3 41211-94L00 SCREW, CLAMP 2
4 41212-91J00 HANDLE, CLAMP 2
5 41213-94J01 PLATE, CLAMP 2
6 09205-06021 PIN, SPRING (6X25) 2
7 41130-91L00 SHAFT, CLAMP BRACKET 1
8 09159-22006 NUT 1
9 09100-06165 BOLT (6X180) 1
10 09160-06082 WASHER (6.5X13X1.0) 1
1" 09180-06342 SPACER (6.1X9X138) 1
12 29141-93J00 NUT 1
13 41135-93J11 WASHER, CLAMP BRACKET SHAFT 1
14-1 55321-87J00 ANODE, PROTECTION 2
14-2 55321-87J10 ANODE, MAGNESIUM 1 OPT
15 09103-06281 BOLT (6X14) 2
16 45420-94L00 PIN, TILT LOCK 1
17 45425-94J01 STOPPER, TILT LOCK PIN 1
18 59442-941L.00 SPRING 1
19 45269-89L00 MARK, REVERSE LOCK 1
20 69911-91J00 MARK, CLAMP BRACKET 1
21 09100-10309 BOLT (10X110) 2
22 09159-10050 NUT 2
23 09160-10139 WASHER (10.5X35X3) 2
24 09160-10140 WASHER (10.5X18X3) 2

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 3364
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FIG.336A (1-D-6) SWIVEL BRACKET (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 22511-99011 NIPPLE, GREASE

2 36894-87D00 LEAD (L:165)

31 43111-94L00-0EP BRACKET, SWIVEL (S) (BLACK) W/TRANSOM(S)
32 43111-94L10-0EP  BRACKET, SWIVEL (L) (BLACK) W/TRANSOM(L)
4 43211-87JL0 BUSH, SWIVEL BRACKET

5 43711-94L00 BUSH, STEERING

6-1  43750-94L00-OEP BRACKET, STEERING (S) (BLACK) W/TRANSOM(S)
6-2  43750-94L10-0EP BRACKET, STEERING (L) (BLACK) W/TRANSOM(L)
7 09125-06063 SCREW (6X10)

8 09160-30057 WASHER, PILOT SHAFT

9 09282-30008 SEAL, STRG UNDER BUSH

10-1  55321-87J00 ANODE, PROTECTION W/TRANSOM(L)
10-2  55321-87J10 ANODE, MAGNESIUM OPT

1 09103-06281 BOLT (6X14) W/TRANSOM(L)

12 45211-94L00
13 45221-94L00
14 45231-94L00
15 45241-94L00
16 45252-94L00
17 45253-94L00
18 45255-94L00
19 45257-94L00
20 45260-94L00
21 59211-94L00
22 09100-06113
23 09140-06020
24 09160-06082
25 09200-06072
26 09204-01002
27 43411-89L00
28 43415-94L00
29 43420-89L00
30 43425-89L00

DF25A_30A_P03_015

SPRING, REVERSE LOCK ARM
LINK, REVERSE LOCK ARM PORT
ARM, REVERSE LOCK

LINK, REVERSE LOCK ARM STBD
LINK, RELEASE LEVER

ARM, RELEASE

RUBBER, RELEASE LEVER

BUSH, RELEASE LEVER

LEVER, RELEASE

PIN, REVERSE LOCK ARM LINK
BOLT (6X16)

NUT

WASHER (6.5X13X1.0)

PIN, REVERSE LOCK ARM

PIN

LEVER, STEERING ADJUSTER
PLATE, STRG ADJ (H)

PLATE, STRG ADJUSTER FRICTION
PLATE, STRG ADJUSTER UPR

A A A AN/ & A a4 A A A A aAaAAN A A ANN=2 AN AN
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FIG.336A (1-D-7) SWIVEL BRACKET (DF25A P03)

QTY
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
31 43512-89L00 SHAFT, STRG ADJUSTER THREAD 1
32 43515-88L00 WASHER, STRG ADJ FRICTION 2
PLATE
33 43516-89J00 WASHER, STEERING ADJUSTER 2
34 43517-89L00 SPACER, STEERING ADJUSTER 1
35 09116-06225 BOLT (6X15) 4
36 09159-08L02 NUT 1
37 09161-08019 WASHER (8.2X18X1.2) 1
38 45710-94L00 ARM, SHALLOW WATER DRIVE 1
39 45722-94L00 SPRING, SHALLOW WATER 1
DRIVE ARM
40 45741-94L00 PIN, SHALLOW DRIVE 1
WATER ARM
41 45751-94L00 BUSH, SHALLOW WATER 2
DRIVE ARM
42 45761-94L00 SPACER, SHALLOW WATER 1
DRIVE ARM
43 09380-12002 SNAP RING 2

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 3368

FIG.336B (1-D-8) SWIVEL BRACKET (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 22511-99011 NIPPLE, GREASE 4
2 36894-87D00 LEAD (L:165) 1
3-1  43111-94L00-O0EP BRACKET, SWIVEL (S) (BLACK) 1 W/TRANSOM(S)
32 43111-94L10-0EP BRACKET, SWIVEL (L) (BLACK) 1 W/TRANSOM(L)
4 43211-87JL0 BUSH, SWIVEL BRACKET 2
5 43711-94L00 BUSH, STEERING 2
6-1  43750-94L00-O0EP BRACKET, STEERING (S) (BLACK) 1 W/TRANSOM(S)
6-2  43750-94L10-0EP BRACKET, STEERING (L) (BLACK) 1 W/TRANSOM(L)
7 43755-94L00 ATTACHMENT, STEERING BRACKET 1
8 09160-08082 WASHER (8.5X16X1.2) 2
9 09108-08286 STUD BOLT 2
10 09125-06063 SCREW (6X10) 2
11 09159-08059 NUT 2
12 09160-30057 WASHER, PILOT SHAFT 2
13 09282-30008 SEAL, STRG UNDER BUSH 1
141 55321-87J00 ANODE, PROTECTION 1 W/TRANSOM(L)
142 55321-87J10 ANODE, MAGNESIUM 1 OPT
15 09103-06281 BOLT (6X14) 1 W/TRANSOM(L)
16 45211-94L00 SPRING, REVERSE LOCK ARM 2
17 45221-94L00 LINK, REVERSE LOCK ARM PORT 1
18 45231-94L00 ARM, REVERSE LOCK 1
19 45241-94L00 LINK, REVERSE LOCK ARM STBD 1
20 45252-94L00 LINK, RELEASE LEVER 1
21 45253-94L00 ARM, RELEASE 1
22 45255-94L00 RUBBER, RELEASE LEVER 1
22 23 45257-94L00 BUSH, RELEASE LEVER 1
24 45260-94L00 LEVER, RELEASE 1
) 25 59211-94L00 PIN, REVERSE LOCK ARM LINK 1
I 26 09100-06113 BOLT (6X16) 1
@ j5 p o || & g 27 09140-06020 NUT 1
s P A N 33 28 09160-06082 WASHER (6.5X13X1.0 1
NN - N \‘i DJ pliy ( )
O AN N = S T 29 09200-06072 PIN, REVERSE LOCK ARM 1
\‘:QJ\\ i @) Loy RV 2 2 ) 30 09204-01002 PIN 2
S WL T s N
Ll
A T AT N
& o
Lt -

o et W vl
SHIEL BRICKET DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 3366 FIG.336B (1-D-9) SWIVEL BRACKET (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
7o 31 45710-94L00 ARM, SHALLOW WATER DRIVE 1
| Smd) 32 45722-94L00 SPRING, SHALLOW WATER 1
D N DRIVE ARM
_ /f\:;,/'g’f‘g, Y :ﬂ/@) 33 45741-94L00 PIN, SHALLOW DRIVE 1
‘16@,3@ 5 WATER ARM
] i 7 P 34 45751-94L00 BUSH, SHALLOW WATER 2
775 ) DRIVE ARM
e 35  45761-94L00 SPACER, SHALLOW WATER 1
DRIVE ARM
36 09380-12002 SNAP RING 2
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FIG.4074
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FIG.401A (1-D-10) ENGINE HOLDER

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 51110-94L00 HOLDER, ENGINE 1
2 51211-94L00 GASKET, ENGINE HOLDER 1
3 09116-08150 BOLT (8X27) 10
4 09202-06023 PIN (6X10) 2
5 09282-15009 SEAL, DRIVE SHAFT UPPER OIL 2
6 54112-94L00 BOLT, UPPER MOUNT 2
7 54125-94L00 STOPPER, UPPER MOUNT THRUST 4
8 54130-94L00 MOUNT, UPPER 2
9 54137-94L00 COVER, UPPER MOUNT 2
10 09116-08152 BOLT (8X45) 4
1" 09140-10031 NUT 2
12 09160-10156 WASHER, UPPER MOUNT BOLT 2
13 54144-94L00 SEAL, UPPER MOUNT 1
14 54145-94L00 SEAL, UPPER MOUNT NO.2 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 4054 FIG.405A (1-D-11) DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
11 52110-94L00-0EP HOUSING, DRIVE SHAFT (S) 1 W/TRANSOM(S)
_ (BLACK)
A 1-2  52110-94L10-0EP HOUSING, DRIVE SHAFT (L) 1 W/TRANSOM(L)
i =il (BLACK)
© P 2 43112-94L00 PIPE,EXHAUST 1
Vs 3 61155-94L00 .TUBE,WATER INSP 1
R 4 52113-94L00 GASKET, DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING 1
5 17913-93J00 PLUG, WATER 1
6 17914-93J00 GASKET, WATER PLUG 1
7 09116-08151 BOLT (8X30) 8
8 09202-06023 PIN (6X10) 2
9 09168-12017 GASKET (12X17X1) 1
10 09248-12009 PLUG (12X18.65) 1
1 54151-94L00 MOUNT, LOWER THRUST 1
12 54167-94L00 MOUNT, LOWER SIDE 2
13 54211-94L00-0EP  COVER, LOWER MOUNT (BLACK) 2
14 54213-93901 PIN, LWR MOUNT COVER KNOCK 2
15 09116-08154 BOLT (8X40) 2
16 09116-08162 BOLT, LOWER MOUNT COVER NO.2 2

SR M PO D45, 4alsd
DRI SEAET SOASE DF25A_30A_P03_015
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FIG.407A (1-D-12) GEAR CASE

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 55100-94L00-0EP  CASE ASSY, GEAR (BLACK) 1
2 55114-963L0 .COVER, GEAR CASE UNDER 1
3 09263-20046 BEARING (20.6X27X25.4) 1
4 09265-25047 BEARING (25X52X19.25) 1
5 09202-06023 PIN (6X10) 2
6 09116-08154 BOLT (8X40) 6
7 55125-96310 TRIM, TAB 1
8 55321-87J00 ANODE, PROTECTION 1
9 55332-94L00 RUBBER, EXHAUST SEAL 1
10 55333-94L00 PLATE, EXHAUST SEAL 1
1 59178-97J00 GASKET, DRAIN PLUG 2
12 09103-06281 BOLT (6X14) 1
13 09116-08147 BOLT (8X16) 1
14 09248-08001 PLUG (8X7.5) 2
15 56120-91L10-0EP  HOUSING, PROPELLER SHAFT 1
BEARING (BLACK)
16 09263-20047 BEARING (20X26X20) 1
17 09289-20L01 OIL SEAL (20X34X6.5) 2
18 08113-60060 BEARING 1
19 09116-06229 BOLT (6X25) 2
20 09280-75002 ORING (D:3.5,D:68.6) 1
211 58100-96411-019 PROPELLER (3X10-1/4X10) 1
(BLACK)
212 58100-96421-019 PROPELLER (3X10-1/4X11) 1
(BLACK)
21-3  58100-91L00-019  PROPELLER (3X10-1/4X12) 1
(BLACK)
21-4  58100-91L10-019 PROPELLER (3X10-1/4X13) 1
(BLACK)
21-5  58100-95D01-019 PROPELLER (3X10-1/4X14) 1
(BLACK)
21-6  58100-96371-019  PROPELLER (9P THICK BLADE) 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015
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FIG.407A (1-D-13) GEAR CASE

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
217 58100-96471-019 PROPELLER (10P THICK BLADE) 1
(BLACK)
21-8  58100-96481-019  PROPELLER (12P THICK BLADE) 1
(BLACK)
21-9  58200-96400 PROPELLER (3X10-1/4X13), SUS 1 OPT
(BLACK)
22 58120-96401 BUSH, PROPELLER 1
23 57632-91L00 STOPPER, PROPELLER BUSH 1
24 57633-96300 SPACER, PROPELLER NUT 1
25 09141-14008 NUT 1
26 09160-14028 WASHER (14.5X30X2.5) 1
27 09204-03003 COTTER PIN (D:3.6,L:25) 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG 4704 FIG.410A (1-D-14) SIDE COVER (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 61810-94L00-0EP  COVER, SIDE STBD (BLACK) 1
2 61820-94L00-0EP  COVER, SIDE PORT (BLACK) 1
3 09136-06169 SCREW (6X35) 8
4 61112-94L10 RUBBER, SIDE COVER 1
5 61134-94L00 SEAL, SIDE COVER 1
6 61830-94L00-0EP  PANEL, FRONT (BLACK) 1
7 09320-11017 CUSHION 2
8 09136-06168 SCREW (6X17) 2
9 61412-89L00 HOOK, FRONT PANEL 1
10 61610-90L00 FASTENER 1
1 61616-93ELO PIN, LEVER 1
12 09161-04012 WASHER (4.2X11X1) 1
13-1  61124-94L00 GROMMET, CABLE 1 W/MANUAL STARTER
132 61124-94L20 GROMMET, CABLE 1 W/ELECTRIC STARTER
14 61151-91J11 CUSHION, LOWER COVER HOLDER 4
15 61827-94L00 HOLDER, SIDE COVER 1
16 61829-94L00 HOLDER, SIDE COVER REAR 1
17 09251-09007 CUSHION 1
18 09229-04005 RIVET 2
19 09385-04003 CLIP 1
20 23131-94L00 BOOT, CLUTCH ROD 1
21 61841-94L00 HOLDER, SIDE COVER 1
22 09136-06168 SCREW (6X17) 1
23 09320-11017 CUSHION 1
24 09409-05302-5PK  CLIP (BLACK) 1
25 01550-06167 BOLT 2
26 01550-08207 BOLT 1
27 61620-94L00 PLATE, FASTENER HOLDER 1
28 61642-90L00 HOLDER, FASTENER LEVER 1
29 09116-06223 BOLT (6X12) 1
30 17917-87L00 CONNECTOR, FLUSH WATER 1
31 36656-94L00 GROMMET, PT CABLE 1
32 37853-94L00 PLUG, PT SWITCH HOLE 1

DF254 Fd PAT 045 4704
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FIG. 47108 FIG.410B (1-D-15) SIDE COVER (DF25AR P03)

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

REF NO. PART NO

1 61810-94L00-0EP
2 61820-94L00-0EP
3 09136-06169

4 61112-94L10

5 61134-94L00

6 61830-94L00-0EP
7 09320-11017

8 09136-06168

9 61412-89L00

10 61610-90L00

1" 61616-93ELO

12 09161-04012

13 61124-94L10

14 61151-91J11

15 61827-94L00

16 61829-94L00

17 09251-09007

18 09229-04005

19 09385-04003
20 23131-94L00
21 61841-94L00
22 09136-06168
23 09320-11017
24 09409-05302-5PK
25 01550-06167
26 01550-08207
27 61620-94L00
28 61642-90L00
29 09116-06223
30 17917-87L00
31 67341-94L00
32 01547-06167

SR T PR DA 4008
SHE COUER DF25A_30A_P03_015

COVER, SIDE STBD (BLACK)
COVER, SIDE PORT (BLACK)
SCREW (6X35)

RUBBER, SIDE COVER
SEAL, SIDE COVER

PANEL, FRONT (BLACK)
CUSHION

SCREW (6X17)

HOOK, FRONT PANEL
FASTENER

PIN, LEVER

WASHER (4.2X11X1)
GROMMET, CABLE RICON
CUSHION, LOWER COVER HOLDER
HOLDER, SIDE COVER
HOLDER, SIDE COVER REAR
CUSHION

RIVET

cLIP

BOOT, CLUTCH ROD
HOLDER, SIDE COVER
SCREW (6X17)

CUSHION

CLIP (BLACK)

BOLT

BOLT

PLATE, FASTENER HOLDER
HOLDER, FASTENER LEVER
BOLT (6X12)

CONNECTOR, FLUSH WATER
HOLDER, RICON CABLE
BOLT

N = =2 a4 a2 a2 A N = 2 2 32 3 AN 2 4 A f a2 a v A NN 2 & 2 2



FIG.410B (1-E-2) SIDE COVER (DF25AR P03)

FIG 4108

QTY

REMARKS

DESCRIPTION

GROMMET, PT CABLE

PART NO.

36656-94L00

REF NO.
33
34
35
36
37

PLUG, PT SWITCH HOLE

37853-94L00
67343-94L00
09116-06225

STOPPER, R/CON CABLE

BOLT (6X15)

L:600->14

2

HOSE (7X10.2X600)

09352-70103-600

S CLES

DF254 F4 POT M8 4408

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG.420A (1-E-3) ENGINE COVER
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SR M PO D45, 40
LA COMER DF25A_30A_P03_015

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 61400-94L00-0EP  COVER ASSY, ENGINE (BLACK) 1

2 61433-94L00 .COVER, AR INTAKE INNER 1

3 61622-90L00 .SEAL, RECOIL STARTER 1

4 03542-05169 .SCREW 6

5 61435-94L00 MARK, EMBLEM REAR (25) 1

6 61443-94L00 STRIPE, ENGINE COVER STBD 1

7 61446-89L00 DECAL, EFI 1

8 61453-94L00 STRIPE, ENGINE COVER PORT 1

9 61458-89L10 LABEL, ENGINE COVER 1

10 61471-89L00 DECAL, LEAN BURN 1

1" 77811-58J10-0PG  EMBLEM, S (CHROME) 1
12 59800-94L00 TOOL ASSY 1
13 99011-94L00-03B  MANUAL, OWNER'S 1
14 68110-88L00 COVER, WEATHER 1 OPT



G 4324 FIG.432A (1-E-4) FUEL TANK

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 65000-95J00 TANK ASSY, FUEL SEPARATE 1
T 2 65700-87J25 HOSE, FUEL (TANK TO CONNECTOR) 1
e ™ 3 65750-87J11 SOCKET, FUEL HOSE 1
7 g 4 65750-95500 SOCKET, FUEL HOSE 1
. e SN 5 65770-90J02 PUMP, SQUEEZE 1
e A - 6 65781-98500 CLIP, FUEL HOSE 4
- 7 65720-986L0 PLUG, FUEL CONNECTOR 1
8 09103-06237 BOLT (6X12.5) 1
9 09160-06085 WASHER (6.5X15X1) 1

SR T PO D48, 4304
FLEL TANK DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 4424
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FIG.442A (1-E-5) DRAG LINK (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 41161-94400 SEAL, STEERING CABLE 1
2 67701-94L00 LINK ASSY, DRAG 1
3 67721-94L00 .SPACER 1
4 67725-96J00 BOLT, DRAG LINK 1
5 67726-99E00 NUT, LOCK 2
6 67728-99E00 WASHER 4

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 4444
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FIG.444A (1-E-6) TILLER HANDLE (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 63111-89L00-0EP  HANDLE, TILLER (BLACK) 1
2 63115-99J10 BUSH, TILLER HANDLE NO.1 1
3 63115-99J00 BUSH, TILLER HANDLE NO.2 1
4 63116-99J00 RUBBER, TILLER HANDLE FRICTION 1
5 63121-99J00-0EP  COVER, TILLER HANDLE (BLACK) 1
6 63210-94L00 GRIP, HANDLE 1
7 63220-94L00 ROD, HANDLE 1
8 63225-94J00 PLATE, HANDLE ROD ADJUSTER 1
9 63225-93200 BUSH, HANDLE ROD 1
10 63240-94J10 ADJUSTER SET, HANDLE ROD 1
1 63241-986B0 SUPPORT, HANDLE ROD 1
12 63244-94J00 KNOB, THROTTLE ADJ 1
13 09148-06008 NUT 1
14 63610-94L00 CABLE ASSY, THROTTLE NO.1 1
15 63650-94L00 CABLE ASSY, THROTTLE NO.2 1
16 09116-08151 BOLT (8X30) 2
17 09126-06015 SCREW (6X23) 1
18 09136-05041 SCREW (5X20) 2
19 09163-06001 LOCK WASHER 1
20 09440-12027 SPRING 1
21 33833-91J00 TUBE, SWITCH LEAD (L:250) 1
22 63114-99J01 PLATE, WARNING INDICATOR 1
23 63122-99J00 PROTECTOR, HANDLE COVER 1
24 63131-94L00-0EP  BRACKET, TILLER HANDLE (BLACK) 1
25 63133-89L00 GROMMET, TILLER HANDLE BRACKET 1
26 63134-94L00 COVER, TILLER HANDLE BRACKET 1
27 09116-08155 BOLT (8X45) 2
28 09125-05042 SCREW (5X10) 1
29 09136-05041 SCREW (5X20) 2
30 09250-12006 CAP (0D:20) 1
31 21131-94J00 MARK, CLUTCH SHIFT 1
32 63215-93110 MARK, HANDLE GRIP 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 4444 FIG.444A (1-E-7) TILLER HANDLE (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
33 37830-94J10 SWITCH ASSY, EMERGENCY & STOP 1
34 37823-97J00 .PLATE, LOCK 1
35 37826-97J00 NUT 1
36 37835-95D00 LABEL, STOP 1
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G 4504 o~ FIG.450A (1-E-8) REMOTE CONTROL (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 67200-94J20 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
2 36628-92E00 .GROMMET, WIRING HARNESS 1
3 37110-94J02 SWITCH ASSY, IGNITION 1
4-1 37141-99E00 .KEY (931) 2
4-2 37141-99E10 .KEY (932) 2
4-3 37141-99E20 .KEY (933) 2
4-4 37141-99E30 .KEY (934) 2
4-5 37141-99E40 .KEY (935) 2
4-6 37141-99E50 ..KEY (936) 2
4-7 37141-99E60 .KEY (937) 2
4-8 37141-99E70 .KEY (938) 2
4-9 37141-99E80 .KEY (939) 2
4-10  37141-99E90 .KEY (940) 2
4-11  37141-99EA0 .KEY (941) 2
4-12  37141-99EBO .KEY (942) 2
5 37143-99E00 .CAP, KEY 2
6 37149-93J00 ..CAP, CYLINDER BODY 1
7 37820-93J04 .SWITCH ASSY, EMERGENCY 1
8 37823-92E01 ..PLATE ASSY, EMERGENCY 1
SWITCH LOCK
9 37826-92J00 NUT 1
10 37859-90J00 .SPACER 1
1" 37864-94J10 .CAP, PTT SW 1
12 38500-93J00 .BUZZER ASSY, WARNING 1
13 67212-95600 WASHER 1
14 67214-92E00 .SCREW (5X10) 1
15 67220-95630 PLATE ASSY 1
16 67223-99E10 .KNOB, BRAKE ADJUST 1
17 67229-95600 .ROLLER 1
18 67232-95600 BUSH 1
19 67238-87D00 .GEAR, DRIVE 1
20 67241-99E10 LEVER, FREE THROTTLE 1
21 67243-95600 BUSH 1
22 67244-95600 WAVE WASHER 1

SR T PO D45, 4504
REMCTECONTICE DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 4504 —~

FIG.450A (1-E-9) REMOTE CONTROL (DF25AR P03)

REF NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

DF254 Fd PAT 045 4504

67245-95600
67251-99E20
67252-95600
67253-95600
67255-99E10
67256-95600
67257-99E10
67258-99E00
67259-87D00
67261-99E10
67296-94310
67264-95600
67267-93J00
67273-95600
67275-95600
67282-94L00
67284-94L00
67292-94300
67294-95600
67296-90J00
67296-94300
67296-95600
67296-95610
67297-95600
77811-54GB0-0PG
09100-08232
09126-05003
09140-06020
09160-06104
36620-94L00
09481-10501

REMCTECONTICE DF25A_30A_P03_015

DRUM, FREE THROTTLE
LEVER, HANDLE

BUSH

WASHER

ARM, LOCK

HOLDER, NEUTRAL LOCK
CAP, LEVER

BRACKET

SPRING, NEUTRAL ARM
GRIP

SCREW

WASHER

.COVER, WIRE

SPACER

END, CABLE

DECAL, REMOCON SIDE
MARK, HANDLE LEVER
ERING

SPACER

SCREW, REAR COVER
SCREW (4X10)

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

EMBLEM, REAR MARK S (CHROME)

BOLT (8X30)
SCREW (5X12)

NUT

WASHER (6.5X24X2)

WIRE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL

FUSE (108)
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FIG.5074
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DF254 Fd PAY 048 5074
CRUMETER

FIG.501A (1-E-10) OPT:METER (DF25AR P03)

QTY

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 34011-88L03 KIT, 4 IN MULTI GAUGE 1

2 34200-88L02 .GAUGE ASSY, 4 IN MULTI 1

3 34922-88L02 UNIT, INTERFACE 1

4 36663-88L00 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER 1

5 36665-88L00 .UNIT, RESISTOR FEMALE 1

6 36665-88L10 UNIT, RESISTOR MALE 1

7 34011-89L01 KIT, 2 IN MULTI GAUGE 1

8 34800-88L01 .GAUGE ASSY, 2 IN MULTI 1

9 34922-88L02 UNIT, INTERFACE 1

10 36662-88L00 WIRE, 25 EXTENSION 1

1" 36663-88L00 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER 1

12 36665-88L00 .UNIT, RESISTOR FEMALE 1

13 36665-88L10 UNIT, RESISTOR MALE 1

14 36660-89L00 .SET, ENG TO INTERFACE WIRE 1

15 29404-93J10 .CLAMP 1

16 09407-14407 ..CLAMP (L:145) 4

17 34200-87L12 GAUGE ASSY, MULTI 1

18 34211-87L00 .COVER, FRONT 1

19 36661-87L00 ADAPTER, GAUGE 1
20 36615-96300 .TERMINAL, RESIN 5
21 39950-87L00 MODULE ASSY, GPS RECIVER 1
22 36666-87L00 WIRE, NETWORK 1
23-1 36663-98J00 HARNESS, ACTIVE HUB POWER 1 2.5M
23-2 36663-98J10 HARNESS, ACTIVE HUB POWER 1 6M
24 09481-05501 .FUSE (5A) 1
25-1 34500-93J00 METER ASSY, HOUR 1 BLACK
25-2 34500-93J11 METER ASSY, HOUR 1 WHITE
26-1 34600-93J00 METER ASSY, VOLTAGE 1 BLACK
26-2 34600-93J11 METER ASSY, VOLTAGE 1 WHITE
27 09471-12103 .BULB (12V,3W,T6.5) 1

DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG.5074

FIG.501A (1-E-11) OPT:METER (DF25AR P03)

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

2 REF NO.
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34100-93J20
34100-93J31

34100-93J40
34100-93J51

09471-12028
34191-92E00
09407-14407
36615-96300
34190-95500
03112-06303
34190-87D00
34200-93J20
34200-93J32
09471-12028
34200-93J00

34200-93J12

09471-12077
34300-93J00

34300-93J11

34310-92E00
34360-92E00
09471-12103
36662-88L00
36663-88L00
36990-87D00
39669-94L00

DF25A_30A_P03_015

SPEEDOMETER ASSY
SPEEDOMETER ASSY
SPEEDOMETER ASSY
SPEEDOMETER ASSY

BULB (12V,3.4W)

TUBE

CLAMP (L:145)

TERMINAL, RESIN

SENDER ASSY, SPEEDOMETER
SCREW

SENDER ASSY, SPEEDOMETER
TACHOMETER ASSY

TACHOMETER ASSY

BULB (12V,3.4W)

TACHOMETER ASSY, WITH MONITOR
TACHOMETER ASSY, WITH MONITOR
BULB (12V,1.7W)

GAUGE ASSY, FUEL

GAUGE ASSY, FUEL

LEAD, FUEL GAUGE

ADAPTER, FUEL GAUGE

BULB (12V,3W,T6.5)

WIRE, 25 EXTENSION

HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER
TERMINAL & SLEEVE SET

PLUG, LOWER COVER

A4 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN NN S A

MAX 80KM/H BLACK
MAX 80KM/H WHITE
MAX 45KNOTS BLACK
MAX 45KNOTS WHITE

BLACK
WHITE

BLACK
WHITE

BLACK
WHITE



G 5084 FIG.508A (1-E-12) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 67200-94J20 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
2 36628-92E00 .GROMMET, WIRE HARNESS 1
g 3 37110-94J02 SWITCH ASSY, IGNITION 1
L 41 37141-99E00 _KEY (931) 2
///ff-\. 42 37141-99E10 _KEY (932) 2
e P 43 37141-99E20 _KEY (933) 2
U)I e 4-4  37141-99E30 _KEY (934) 2
\”\ ltgl“) ,{ A 45 37141-99E40 _KEY (935) 2
\I 1 \\\,\, 46 37141-99E50 _KEY (936) 2
Ll 0@ \\ N 47 37141-99E60 _KEY (937) 2
I~ f S 48 37141-99E70 _KEY (938) 2
37 49 37141-99E80 _KEY (939) 2
410 37141-99E90 _KEY (940) 2
411 37141-99EAQ _KEY (941) 2
R 412 37141-99EBO _KEY (942) 2
5 B ) &%%:} 5 37143-99E00 .CAP, KEY 2
. Q{{ 77 / 6 37149-93J00 .CAP, CYLINDER BODY 1
AN, P 7 37820-93J04 SWITCH ASSY, EMERGENCY 1
4 = ForE
, \ 2 ST 8 37823-92E01 PLATE 1
3 [ A 43
S, Bl T & 9 37826-92J00 NUT 1
S %Ef [P w 10 37864-94J10 CAP, PTT SWITCH 1
Y L_g'\\l LA 1 38500-93J00 BUZZER 1
VAL F I/ 12 67212-95600 WASHER 1
~E i h 13 67214-92E00 SCREW (5X10) 1
L 14 67220-95630 PLATE ASSY 1
% - 15 67223-99E10 KNOB, BRAKE ADJUST 1
= P 16 67229-95600 ROLLER 1
17 67232-95600 BUSH 1
18 67238-87D00 (GEAR, DRIVE 1
19 67241-99E10 LEVER, FREE THROTTLE 1
20 67243-95600 BUSH 1

SR T PO D45, saed
CFEEREMOTE COVTROL DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 5084 FIG.508A (1-E-13) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
21 67244-95600 WASHER, WAVE 1
22 67245-95600 DRUM, FREE THROTTLE 1
o 23 67251-99E20 LEVER, HANDLE 1
- 24 67252-95600 BUSH 2
PN 25 67253-95600 WASHER 1
;f..’_f/;j 0 26 67255-99E10 ARM, LOCK 1
o - 27 67256-95600 HOLDER, NEUT LOCK 1
\”k\ ILAI“) ,{ A0 28 67257-99E10 CAP, LEVER 1
| 1 \\\,\, 29 67258-99E00 BRACKET, LOCK ARM 1
L 6@ \v\ e 30 67259-87D00 SPRING, NEUTRAL ARM 1
I~ f RN 31 67261-99E10 GRIP 1
27 32 67296-94310 SCREW 1
33 67264-95600 WASHER 1
34 67267-93J00 COVER, WIRE 1
: 35 67273-95600 SPACER 1
25 B ) &%%:} 36 67275-95600 END, CABLE 2
. \«{‘ . / 37 67282-94L.00 DECAL, REMOCON SIDE 1
N\ f,-_(\(;;\\fs? 38 67284-94L00 MARK, HANDLE LEVER 1
; \ s BTl 67292-94300 ERING 3
| S [ T & 40 67294-95600 SPACER 3
. S _‘;EE‘E? PR 41 67296-90J00 SCREW 5
RN L_g'\\l Sl |5 42 67296-94300 SCREW 2
A8 I/ 43 67296-95600 SCREW 3
Iasto g h 44 67296-95610 SCREW 2
L 45 67297-95600 WASHER 2
% - 46 77811-54GB0-0PG EMBLEM, REAR MARK S (CHROME) 1
e o 47 09100-08232 BOLT (8X30) 1
; 5t 48 09126-05003 SCREW (5X12) 2
5 - 49 09140-06020 NUT 3
P 50 09160-06104 WASHER (6.5X24X2) 3
- /’j‘:é& ,;f’/ _,.t\\ft 5t 37859-90J00 SPACER 1
_/ﬁg;;?/¢;ff (_-_1 AN B2 36620-94L00 WIRE ASSY, REMOTE CONTROL 1
G (@\?{\{ | 53 09481-10501 FUSE (10A) 1
\ /f/// ’/,//,‘ﬁ g - i
+a/;//’;////////// r")‘
Vo = o
T -
\-\.?-5 o ////
~

SR T PO D45, saed
CFEEREMOTE COVTROL DF25A_30A_P03_015



G 5084 FIG.508A (1-E-14) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
54 67140-95600 ATTACHMENT, TWIN REMOCON KIT 1
55 67294-95600 SPACER 3
56 67296-95620 SCREW (L:165) 3
57 36990-87D00 TERMINAL & SLEEVE SET 1
58-1  67320-93J00 CABLE, REMOCON 8F (2.4M) 1
582  67320-93J10 CABLE, REMOCON 10F (3.1M) 1
58-3  67320-93J20 CABLE, REMOCON 12F (3.7M) 1
,{ i 58-4  67320-93J30 CABLE, REMOCON 14F (4.2M) 1
\: ,\,, 58-5  67320-93J40 CABLE, REMOCON 16F (4.8M) 1
d@ f\%‘ 58-6  67320-93J50 CABLE, REMOCON 18F (5.4M) 1
2 Ly \;‘g 587  67320-93J60 CABLE, REMOCON 20F (6.1M) 1
L 58-8  67320-93J70 CABLE, REMOCON 22F (6.7M) 1
58-9  67320-93J80 CABLE, REMOCON 24F (7.3M) 1

;5 < J“cm; 7 \\E“Q%y)\}f
- \“{{ e 77 /
" i i

= ". . ~ i
WY / ,_4\\\79‘?
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SR T PO D45, saed
CFEEREMOTE COVTROL DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG.5754

1

N

N
)

/
s
!

\
X

AN

e
= y,

o N
WY

-,

=

/
/S

\“-\‘
A 3
R T

R

N,

FIG.513A (1-E-15) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL PARTS (DF25A P03)

REF NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

a » 0N

o N O

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

67130-94L00
13510-94L00
19116-94L00
19120-99J11
19122-99J00

19140-94L00
19140-94L20
19185-99J00
21110-94L00
23115-94L10
36610-94L20
36618-43410
09481-10501
09481-30501
37163-89L00
19131-95502
43755-94L00
09204-01002
09160-08082
61124-94L10
67341-94L00
67467-89J01

09108-08286
09140-05005
09159-08059
09160-05029
09160-06046

PARTS SET, RICON

\ROD, THROTTLE NO.1
BRACKET, THROTTLE LEVER
LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL
LEVER, INTERLINK THROTTLE
NO.2

LEVER, THROTTLE NO.2
LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL NO.2
SPRING, THROTTLE LEVER
LEVER, CLUTCH CONTROL
LINK, CLUTCH LEVER
HARNESS ASSY, WIRING

.CAP, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
.FUSE (10A)

.FUSE (30A)

PLUG, STARTING SWITCH HOLE
.CONNECTOR

ATTACHMENT, STEERING BRACKET
PIN

WASHER (8.5X16X1.2)
.GROMMET, RICON CABLE
HOLDER, RICON CABLE
.CONNECTOR

STUD BOLT

NUT, THROTTLE ROD

NUT

WASHER (5.5X12X0.8)

WASHER (6.5X20X1.5)

A A A A
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QTY

FIG.513A (1-F-2) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL PARTS (DF25A P03)

REMARKS
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FIG 5754 FIG.515A (1-F-3) OPT:REMOCON CABLE (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 67140-95600 ATTACHMENT, TWIN REMOCON KIT 1
2 67294-95600 .SPACER 3
3 67296-95620 .SCREW (L:165) 3
4-1 67320-93J00 CABLE, REMOCON 8F (2.4M) 1
4-2 67320-93J10 CABLE, REMOCON 10F (3.1M) 1
4-3 67320-93J20 CABLE, REMOCON 12F (3.7M) 1
4-4 67320-93J30 CABLE, REMOCON 14F (4.2M) 1
4-5 67320-93J40 CABLE, REMOCON 16F (4.8M) 1
4-6 67320-93J50 CABLE, REMOCON 18F (5.4M) 1
4-7 67320-93J60 CABLE, REMOCON 20F (6.1M) 1
4-8 67320-93J70 CABLE, REMOCON 22F (6.7M) 1
4-9 67320-93J80 CABLE, REMOCON 24F (7.3M) 1

SR T PO D45, 5ise
CENREMUCON CARLE DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG57174 FIG.517A (1-F-4) OPT:CONCEALED REMOCON (1) (DF25AR P03)

b
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 67200-93J32 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
2 67298-92E50 .SPRING 1
3 67296-94310 .SCREW 1
4 67295-92E10 .SCREW 2
5 37850-92E26 SWITCH ASSY, PTT 1
6 67288-92E60 WASHER 1
7 09125-04021 .SCREW (4X20) 1
8 67255-92E50 .ARM, NEUTRAL LOCK 1
9 67251-92E50 LEVER 1
10 67261-92E50 GRIP 1
1" 67256-92E50 HOLDER, NEUTRAL LOCK 1
12 67257-92E00 .CAP, LEVER 1
13 67242-92E50 .SHAFT, FREE ACC 1
14 67288-92E20 WASHER 6
15 67296-88D10 .SCREW (5X16) 4
16 67288-92E70 WASHER 1
17 67296-88D20 .SCREW 3
18 67295-92E50 .SCREW 3
19 67287-92E50 NUT 3
20 09160-06104 WASHER (6.5X24X2) 3
21 67296-88D30 .SCREW 4
22 67254-92E50 .COVER, LOCK ARM 1
23 36890-93J00 WIRING ASSY 1
24 67275-95600 .END CABLE 2
25 67273-95600 .SPACER 1
26 67283-92E50 .DECAL, LEVER 1
27 67284-92E50 .DECAL, CLUTCH 1
28 67274-92E50 BASE 1
29 67211-92E50 .COVER 1

DEZRA M P2 018 5174
CEEOONOES: ED ROV 1 DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG.57184 FIG.518A (1-F-5) OPT: CONCEALED REMOCON (2) (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
1 67200-93J32 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
2 67222-92E50 DUEL PLATE 1
3 67292-94300 ERING 3
4 67288-92E10 WASHER 1
5 67291-92E00 SNAPRING 2
6 67223-92E50 BRAKE ADJUST 1
7 67221-92E50 HOLDER ASSY 1
8 67224-92E50 .BRAKE SHOE ASSY 1
9 67225-92E50 DISK, BRAKE 1
10 09140-06020 NUT 2
11 67294-92E00 SPACER 1
12 37721-95500 SWITCH ASSY, NEUTRAL 1
13 67296-92E11 SCREW 2
14 67226-92E10 BOLT, STOPPER (REAR) 2
15 67296-92E20 SCREW (5X25) 2
16 67240-92E50 ARM ASSY, THROTTLE 1
17 67228-92E00 WASHER 1
18 67286-92E00 BOLT (6X18) 3
19 67230-92E00 ARM ASSY, SHIFT 1
20 09125-05042 SCREW (5X10) 11
21 67234-92E00 .GEAR CASE 1
22 67245-92E00 LEVER ASSY, THROTTLE 1
23 67227-92E00 STOPPER 1
24 67296-88D10 SCREW (5X16) 2
25 67225-92E00 SPRING 1
26 09125-04004 SCREW (4X6) 1
27 67233-92E00 SPRING 1
28 67235-92E00 PLATE, SHIFT LOCK 1
29 67239-92E10 PLATE, SHIFT PIN 1
30 67236-92E00 ROLLER 1
31 67237-92E01 SPRING 5
32 67238-92E50 .GEAR, DRIVE 1
33 67239-92E00 PIN 1
34 67246-92E50 SHAFT, DRIVE 1

DEZRA M P2 018 5184
CEEOCNOES: EO RERICOV (55 DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG.518A (1-F-6) OPT:CONCEALED REMOCON (2) (DF25AR P03)

FIG.5784
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FIG.57594

FIG.519A (1-F-7) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL SPACER

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 67500-93J00 KIT, RICON SPACER SINGLE 1
2 09125-05135 .SCREW (5X65) 4
3 09140-05005 NUT 4
4 09160-05029 WASHER (5.5X12X0.8) 4
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DF254 Fd PAT 045 5194
CPIREMITE CONTROL SPACES
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FIG.5214 FIG.521A (1-F-8) OPT:HARNESS (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1-1 36620-93J10 WIRE ASSY, REMOCON EXTENSION 1 L:2000

1-2 36620-93J40 WIRE ASSY, REMOCON EXTENSION 1 L:3000

2 36660-89L00 SET, ENGINE TO INTERFACE WIRE 1

3 29404-93J10 .CLAMP 1

4 09407-14407 .CLAMP (L:145) 3

SR T PO D48, s
CPEEHARNVESS DF25A_30A_P03_015
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FIG.530A (1-F-9) OPT:SWITCH (DF25AR P03)

REF NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

o
\

/
S
S
\\\\
.}\
"
<
A

1
2

3-1
3-2
3-3

37100-96J00
37110-93J01
37141-99E00
37141-99E10
37141-99E20
37141-99E30
37141-99E40
37141-99E50
37141-99E60
37141-99E70
37141-99E80
37141-99E90
37141-99EA0
37141-99EBO
37143-99E00
37149-93J00
37139-99E00
38500-93J90
09407-08401
37803-93J04
37825-99E00
37820-93J04
37823-92E01

37826-92J00
37210-93J00
37212-93J00

DF25A_30A_P03_015

PANEL ASSY, IGNITION SW
SWITCH ASSY, IGNITION
KEY (931)
KEY (932)
.KEY (933)
KEY (934)
KEY (935)
.KEY (936)
KEY (937)
KEY (938)
.KEY (939)
KEY (940)
KEY (941)
KEY (942)
.CAP, KEY
.CAP, CYLINDER BODY
PANEL, IGNITION SW
BUZZER ASSY, WARNING
CLAMP (L:80)

PANEL ASSY, EMERGENCY SW

.PANEL, EMERGENCY SW

SWITCH ASSY, EMERGENCY STOP

.PLATE ASSY, EMERGENCY
SWITCH LOCK

NUT

PANEL ASSY, LIGHTING SW
PANEL, LIGHTING SW
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FIG.5304
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FIG.530A (1-F-10) OPT:SWITCH (DF25AR P03)

REF NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

16

17
18-1
18-2
18-3
18-4
18-5
18-6
18-7
18-8
18-9
18-10
18-11
18-12
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

37100-96J24
37110-93J01
37141-99E00
37141-99E10
37141-99E20
37141-99E30
37141-99E40
37141-99E50
37141-99E60
37141-99E70
37141-99E80
37141-99E90
37141-99EA0
37141-99EBO
37143-99E00
37149-93J00
37139-99E20
37820-93J04
37823-92E01
37826-92J00
03121-0516A
38500-93J90
09407-08401

DF25A_30A_P03_015

PANEL ASSY, ENGINE SW
SWITCH ASSY, IGNITION
KEY (931)

KEY (932)
.KEY (933)
KEY (934)
KEY (935)
.KEY (936)
KEY (937)
KEY (938)
.KEY (939)
KEY (940)
KEY (941)
KEY (942)
.CAP, KEY

.CAP, CYLINDER BODY
PANEL, IGNITION SWITCH

.SWITCH ASSY, EMERGENCY
..PLATE ASSY, EMERGENCY

NUT
SCREW

BUZZER ASSY, WARNING
CLAMP (L:80)
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F1G.544A4 FIG.544A (1-F-11) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL ASSY SINGLE (1) (DF25AR P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 67200-93J13 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
2 67261-93J00 .GRIP, NO.1 1
3 67263-93J00 .GRIP,NO.2 1
4 37850-93J10 SWITCH ASSY, PTT 1
5 67295-92E10 .SCREW 2
6 67296-88D10 .SCREW 1
7 67288-92E20 WASHER 3
8 67295-92E00 .SCREW 2
9 67296-92E70 .SCREW 1
10 67288-92E40 WASHER 1
1" 67257-92E00 .CAP, LEVER 1
12 67251-93J00 .LEVER, HANDLE 1
13 67296-92E60 .SCREW 2
14 67288-92E30 WASHER 2
15 67253-92E00 WASHER 1
16 36890-93J00 WIRE HARNESS 1
17 67281-93J00 .DECAL 1
18 67296-92E30 .SCREW 4
19 09160-05024 WASHER (5.5X16X1.5) 4
20 67287-92E00 NUT 4
21 67275-95600 .END, CABLE 2
22 67273-95600 .SPACER 1
23 67273-92E00 .GROMMET 1
24 67274-92E00 .FLANGE 2
25 67296-95610 .SCREW 4
26 67271-92E00 .COVER 1
27 67211-93J00 .COVER 1
28 67296-92E70 .SCREW 2

DEEA T4 P 4S54
CEFREWITE COVIROL ASSY SPGLE T DF25A_30A_P03_015



FIG. 5454 FIG.545A (1-F-12) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL ASSY SINGLE (2) (DF25AR P03)

r’\/ ) 374%3 F— 2_? l?& REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS
N \11 762 g 1 67200-93J13 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
- 5 E{i 2 67222-92E00 DUAL PLATE 1
3 67223-92E00 BRAKE ADJUST 1
4 67288-92E00 WASHER 1
5 67292-94300 ERING 4
6 67288-92E10 WASHER 1
7 67291-92E00 SNAP RING 2
8 67221-92E00 SHIFT ASSY 1
9 67224-92E00 BRAKE ARM ASSY 1
10 67294-92E00 SPACER 1
1 37721-95500 SWITCH ASSY, NIR 1
12 67296-92E11 SCREW (3X15) 2
13 67296-88D10 SCREW (5X16) 2
14 67296-92E20 SCREW (5X25) 2
15 67226-92E00 BOLT, STOPPER FRONT 1
16 67226-92E10 BOLT, STOPPER REAR 1
17 67240-92E00 ARM ASSY, THROTTLE 1
18 67228-92E00 WASHER 1
19 67286-92E00 BOLT (6X18) 3
20 67230-92E00 SHIFT ARM ASSY 1
21 09125-05042 SCREW (5X10) 9
22 67234-92E00 CASE, GEAR 1
23 67245-92E00 LEVER ASSY, THROTTLE 1
24 67227-92E00 STOPPER 1
25 09126-06006 SCREW (6X20) 2
26 67233-92E00 SPRING 1
27 67235-92E00 PLATE, SHIFT LOCK 1
28 67232-95620 BUSH 1
29 67269-92E00 BRACKET 1
30 67296-88D10 SCREW 1
31 09140-06020 NUT 2
32 67236-92E00 ROLLER 1
33 67237-92E01 SPRING 6
34 67238-92E00 GEAR, DRIVE 1

DEZRA M P2 018 5454
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FIG.545A (1-F-13) OPT:REMOTE CONTROL ASSY SINGLE (2) (DF25AR P03)

FIG. 5454

REMARKS

QTY

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.
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F1G.5554 FIG.553A (1-F-14) OPT:ELECTRICAL (MANUAL STARTER) (DF25A P03)

if QTY
i REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 32000-94L00 KIT, BATTERY CHARGING 1
2 32800-88L00 .RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY 1
3 32815-94L00 .BRACKET, RECTIFIER 1
4 39600-94L00 RECEPTACLE SET 1
5 36740-94L00 .CASE ASSY, FUSE 1
6 09407-14403 .CLAMP (L:125) 2
7 09407-14407 ..CLAMP (L:145) 3
8 01550-06127 .BOLT 1
9 01550-06207 BOLT 2
10 36990-87D00 TERMINAL & SLEEVE SET 1
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FIG.5674
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FIG.561A (1-F-15) OPT:STARTING MOTOR (MANUAL STARTER) (DF25A P03)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
1 31000-94L00 STARTER SET, ELECTRIC

2 31101-94L00 MOTOR SET, STARTER

3 31100-94401 .MOTOR ASSY, STARTING

4 31800-94L00 .RELAY ASSY, STARTER MOTOR
5 31912-94L00 .BAND, STARTER MOTOR

6 31918-94401 .DAMPER, LOWER

7 33820-89E01 ..CABLE, PLUS TERM TO RELAY
8 09128-06013 .SCREW (6X8)

9 01550-06167 .BOLT

10 01550-08257 .BOLT

1" 08310-00067 NUT

12 08321-01067
13 32102-94L10
14 32800-88L00
15 32815-94L00
16 33810-94L00
17 36610-94L10
18 36618-43410
19 09481-30501
20 37161-89L00
21 09407-18402
22 01550-06207

DF25A_30A_P03_015

.WASHER, LOCK
FLYWHEEL, MAGNETO
RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY
BRACKET, RECTIFIER

(CABLE, STARTER

HARNESS ASSY, WIRING(ME)
.CAP, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
.FUSE (30A)

SWITCH ASSY, STARTER MOTOR
CLAMP (L:165)

BOLT
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FIG.5754

Jf
PN
o
L r@%’
S
//\.\\
e T
// \\\_
N e e
- = - z
= e ]
& T
D N
e
—— .
Ty
R b \\\
Ry o ..
RN e
P TN A
A N
)] \
= \\\\\ -
j s \“'\.
\\ \\_\
\\\. \\\
— e
Tl
. Tl T
. \\\\\\\
- N
. '
\\\\\
h‘\\
~ -
™
\\‘\\ %
. &
e E—
. =)
~ -
S~

DF254 Fd PAY 048 5754
CRUORAG L0

FIG.575A (1-G-2) OPT:DRAG LINK (DF25A P03)

REF NO.

QTY
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

oG h WN =

41161-94400
67701-94L00
67721-94L00
67725-96J00
67726-99E00
67728-99E00

DF25A_30A_P03_015

SEAL, STEERING CABLE
LINK ASSY, DRAG
.SPACER

BOLT

NUT

WASHER

1
1
1
1
2
4



G 5884 FIG.588A (1-G-3) OPT:LOWRANCE GAUGE (DF25AR P03)

QTY
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

o 1 34190-88L00 SENSOR ASSY,PAD WHEEL 1
7 2 34193-88L00 BEZEL, 4 IN CHR 1
" L// et P s 3 34193-88L.20 BEZEL, 4 INWHITE 1
s i 7‘%@% 3 L 4 34193-88L40 BEZEL, 2IN CHR 1
e 5 . A = 5 34193-88L60 BEZEL, 2IN WHITE 1
e s > = 6 34455-88L.00 SENSOR ASSY, WATER TEMP 1
S v @Tj} 7 34455-88L10 SENSOR ASSY, WATER TEMP 1
8 34810-88L00 SENSOR ASSY, FLUID LEVEL 1
9 34960-88L00 SENSOR ASSY, WATER PRESSURE 1
= 10 36662-88L10 WIRE, 2 EXTENSION 1
P e - ?) 11 36662-88L.20 WIRE, 6 EXTENSION 1
L g A 127112 0 12 36662-88L.30 WIRE, 15 EXTENSION 1
e £ | S 13 36663-88L10 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER 1
Pty L L = 14 36666-88L00 WIRE, ADAPTER TO N NETWORK 1
= S o 15 36666-88L10 WIRE, ADAPTER TO L NETWORK 1
i @;ﬁf & 16 39950-88L00 MODULE ASSY, GPS RECEIVER 1
17 36664-88L.00 CONNECTOR, BRANCH 1
18 36665-88L00 UNIT, RESISTOR FEMALE 1
19 36665-88L10 UNIT, RESISTOR MALE 1

SRS T PO D45, S8t
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PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO.
13510-94L00 166B-1 16431-94L00 175A-2 19122-99J00 166B-4 25311-94L00 210A-3 310B-3
513A-2 16440-11D00 113A-6 513A-5 29141-93J00 160A-13 553A-3
10000 13640-32G20 334A-1 16510-87JL0 175A-5 19131-95502 166B-5 210A-8 561A-15
334B-1 16519-94L.00 175A-6 513A-16 335A-12 32890-94L00 310A-4
R 1365052600 _____ 334A9 | 1652094100 175a7 | | torszeatoo__1e6A_ | 2940493410 SO1ADS | 31084 __
11110-94L00 111A-1 334B-8 16910-94L00 175A-10 166B-6 521A-3 33220-50M00 303A-4
11112-84400 113A-2 13655-87J00 334A-10 16930-94L00 175A-11 19140-94L00 166B-7 303B-4
11115-30D70 111A-14 334B-9 17400-94L00 160A-18 513A-6 33410-94L00 310A-10
11119-94L00 111A-2 13711-94L00 122A-16 17411-94L00 160A-1 19140-94L10 166A-2 310B-10
| 111410400 111A3_ | 13800-94L00 122014 | 174139400 teoa2 | | to140-94t20 ____ _teeBs_ | ______________| 33ae0400 _____ 310A11__
11162-94L00 111A-5 13810-94L00 122A-15 17461-94L00 160A-3 513A-7 310B-11
11170-94L00 111A-6 13812-94L00 122A-17 17462-94L.00 160A-4 19184-94L00 166A-3 33510-16H10 310A-15
11174-94L00 111A-7 13813-94L00 122A-18 17471-94L00 160A-5 19185-99J00 166B-9 30000 310B-15
11261-93J00 139A-7 13815-94L00 122A-19 17472-94L.00 160A-6 513A-8 33541-16H00 310A-16
| 11201-84L00 _____113A7_ | 138169400 122020 | 17561-94L00 weoart | Lol | 310816 _
11301-94L00 113A-1 13817-94L00 122A-21 17561-94L10 160A-7-2 31000-94L00 561A-1 33542-16H00 310A-12
11382-93E00 111A-8 13820-94L00 122A-23 17562-94L.00 160A-8 31100-94401 301A-1 310B-12
12100-89L00-050 116A-10 13841-94L00 122A-22 17564-94L.00 160A-9 20000 561A-3 33634-94L00 322A-3
12111-89L00-0BO 116A-1 13851-94L00 122A-24 17565-94L.00 160A-17 31101-94L00 561A-2 322B-2
| 12140-89L00 _____116A2_ | 14110-94L00 1391 __| 176319400 eoato | L | 3113196300 301A3_ | 33810-04L00 3221
12140-89L00-050 116A-11 14151-94L00 139A-2 17632-94L.00 160A-11 21110-94L00 206B-1 31132-96300 301A-4 322B-1
12151-89L00 116A-3 15100-94L00 146A-22 17670-94J00 162A-1 513A-9 31135-89J00 301A-5 561A-16
12160-89L00 116A-5 15131-94L00 146A-23 17680-94L00 162A-2 21111-89L00 206A-1 31173-89J00 301A-2 33820-89E01 301A-13
12163-89L00 116A-6 15191-94L00 146A-24 17685-94L.00 162A-7 21122-94L00 206A-2 31281-93340 301A-6 561A-7
| 12220-94L00 _____116A7_ | 15192-94L00 146A25 | 177129400 eead | L 20682 _| 31310-96300 _ ____ 301A7 | 3363391000 444A21_
12341-89L10 116A-8 15193-94L00 146A-26 17913-93J00 405A-5 21131-94J00 444A-31 31312-96300 301A-8 33920-94L00 310A-17
12631-94L00 120A-1 15194-94L00 146A-27 17914-93J00 405A-6 21151-94L00 206A-3 31320-94400 301A-9 310B-17
12635-89L00 120A-2 15194-94L10 146A-28 17917-87L00 410A-30 206B-3 31360-96300 301A-10 33925-94L00 310A-18
12637-89L00 120A-3 15194-941.20 146A-29 410B-30 21210-94L00 206A-4 31800-94L00 310A-19 310B-18
| 12638:80L00 _____120A4_ | 151940430 146A-30 | 181009400 erat |l 20084 | ________ 310819 | 34011-88L03 501A1
12700-94L00 121A-1 15194-94L40 146A-31 18117-78K00 122A-7 22511-99011 336A-1 561A-4 34011-89L01 501A-7
12741-94L00 120A-5 15200-94L00 146A-1 18119-94L00 122A-8 336B-1 31912-94L00 301A-11 34100-93J20 501A-28-1
12744-94L00 120A-6 15211-91J00-350 162A-5 18121-94JL0 167A-2 23111-94L00 206A-5-1 561A-5 34100-93J31 501A-28-2
12761-94L00 120A-12 15217-94L00 146A-2 18130-93E01 167A-3 206B-5-1 31918-94401 301A-12 34100-93J40 501A-28-3
| 12764.94L00 _____120A43 | 15410-67L00 146A-32 | 181328000 tera4 || 2stitestto 200452 | _________ S61A6 | 34100-93051 501A284
12840-94L00 121A-3 15410-94L00 146A-3 18142-93E00 167A-5 206B-5-2 32000-94L00 553A-1 34190-87D00 501A-35
12842-09J00 121A-4 15419-87J00 146A-33 18173-94L00 122A-10 23115-94L00 206A-6 32102-94L00 303A-1 34190-88L00 588A-1
12843-27A00 121A-5 15421-94L00 146A-35 18193-94L00 167A-11 23115-94L10 206B-6 32102-94L10 303B-1 34190-95500 501A-33
12861-94L00 121A-6 15422-94L.00 146A-36 18194-94L.00 167A-12 513A-10 561A-13 34191-92E00 501A-30
| 12862.04L00 _ ____121A7__| 15600-94L00 146A4 | 1821095L00 tera6 | | 2s1stestoo 410A20 | 3212094100 303A2 | 34193-88L00 588A2
12911-94L00 121A-10 15629-89L00 146A-8 18280-93E00 167A-7 410B-20 303B-2 34193-88L20 588A-3
12915-94L00 121A-11 15662-94L00 146A-17 18290-94L00 167A-10 23211-94L00 206A-7 32160-94L00 303A-3 34193-88L40 588A-4
12921-94L00 121A-12 15674-94L00 146A-5 18295-94L.00 167A-13 206B-7 303B-3 34193-88L60 588A-5
12931-09420 121A-13 15681-94L00 144A-1 18498-94JM0-170 162A-8 23311-95J00 210A-1 32800-88L00 310A-2 34200-87L12 501A-17
| 1203200600 __121Ad4 | 15710-62M00 14472 | 18590-68M00 ssaatt | | 251119400 202 | ___ 31082 | 34200-88L02 501A2
12933-94L00 121A-15 15715-82M00 144A-3 334B-10 25211-94L00 210A-5 553A-2 34200-93J00 501A-38-1
13110-94L00 122A-1 15750-94L00 144A-4 19116-94L00 166B-2 25215-94L00 210A-6 561A-14 34200-93J12 501A-38-2
13119-94L00 122A-2 15770-94L00 146A-6 513A-3 25222-94L.00 210A-9 32800-94L00 310A-1 34200-93J20 501A-36-1
13125-94L00 122A-3 15820-94L00 146A-7 19120-99J11 166B-3 25231-96301 210A-10 310B-1 34200-93J32 501A-36-2
13300-94L00 163A-1 16400-94L00 175A-1 513A-4 25232-96302 210A-11 32815-94L00 310A-3 34211-87L00 501A-18




PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO. PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO.
34300-93J00 501A-40-1| 36662-88L30 588A-12 530A-18-4 37721-95500 518A-12 575A-1 45722-941.00 336A-39
34300-93J11 501A-40-2| 36663-88L00 501A-4 37141-99E40 450A-4-5 545A-11 41211-94L00 335A-3 336B-32
34310-92E00 501A-41 501A-11 508A-4-5 37724-99J00 206A-25 41212-91J00 335A-4 45741-94L.00 336A-40
34360-92E00 501A-42 501A-45 530A-3-5 206B-24 41213-94J01 335A-5 336B-33
| 34455:88L00 588A-6__| 36663-88L10 S88A3 | _________ 530A185| | 3780393404 __ 530A-9__| 43111-94L00-0EP ___336A3-1_| 4575194100 _ ____ 336A41_ _
34455-88L10 588A-7 36663-98J00 501A-23-1 | 37141-99E50 450A-4-6 37820-80001 334A-2 336B-3-1 336B-34
34500-93J00 501A-25-1| 36663-98J10 501A-23-2 508A-4-6 334B-2 43111-94L10-0EP 336A-3-2 45761-94L00 336A-42
34500-93J11 501A-25-2| 36664-88L00 588A-17 530A-3-6 37820-93J04 450A-7 336B-3-2 336B-35
34600-93J00 501A-26-1| 36665-88L00 501A-5 530A-18-6 508A-7 43112-94L00 405A-2
| s4e000311 s01A262| _____________ S01A-12 | 37141-99E60 asoasr || 530A11 | 432118700 woAd_ | ]
34800-88L01 501A-8 588A-18 508A-4-7 530A-22 336B-4
34810-88L00 588A-8 36665-88L10 501A-6 530A-3-7 37823-92E01 450A-8 43411-89L00 336A-27
34922-88L02 501A-3 501A-13 530A-18-7 508A-8 43415-94L00 336A-28 50000
501A-9 588A-19 37141-99E70 450A-4-8 530A-12 43420-89L00 336A-29
| s4960-88L00 588A.0_ | 36666-67L00 o sosads | | 530A23 | 434258900 A0 | ]
36360-94L00 334A-3 36666-88L00 588A-14 530A-3-8 37823-97J00 444A-34 43512-89L00 336A-31 51110-94L00 401A-1
334B-3 36666-88L10 588A-15 530A-18-8 37825-99E00 530A-10 43515-88L00 336A-32 51211-94L00 401A-2
36367-89L00 334A-4 36690-94L00 303A-5 37141-99E80 450A-4-9 37826-92J00 450A-9 43516-89J00 336A-33 52110-94L00-0EP 405A-1-1
334B-4 36690-94L10 303A-6 508A-4-9 508A-9 43517-89L00 336A-34 52110-94L10-0EP 405A-1-2
| 366108400 322A4-1 | 36740-94L00 e ssoad9 | | __ 530A13 | 43711-94L00 A5 __| 521139400 405A4
36610-94L10 322A-4-2 36890-93J00 517A-23 530A-18-9 530A-24 336B-5 54112-94L00 401A-6
561A-17 544A-16 37141-99E90 450A-4-10 37826-97J00 444A-35 43750-94L00-0EP 336A-6-1 54125-94L.00 401A-7
36610-94L20 322B-3 36894-87D00 336A-2 508A-4-10 37830-94J10 444A-33 336B-6-1 54130-94L00 401A-8
513A-11 336B-2 530A-3-10 37835-95D00 444A-36 43750-94L10-0EP 336A-6-2 54137-94L00 401A-9
| 3661596300 __ ___ 322A7__| 36990-67D00 T s30ae-1] | 3785002626 SAS_ | 336B-62_| 54144-94L00 401A413
501A-20 508A-57 37141-99EA0 450A-4-11 37850-93J10 544A-4 43755-94L00 336B-7 54145-94L.00 401A-14
501A-32 553A-10 508A-4-11 37853-94L00 410A-32 513A-17 54151-94L.00 405A-11
36616-94L00 322A-8 37100-96J00 530A-1 530A-3-11 410B-34 45211-94L00 336A-12 54167-94L00 405A-12
322B-7 37100-96J24 530A-16 530A-18-11 37859-90J00 450A-10 336B-16 54211-94L00-0EP 405A-13
| seot73410 32289 | 37110-93001 530A2 | 37141-99EBO asoasr2| | S08A51 | 45221-04L00 3A13 | 54213-93001 405A14
322B-8 530A-17 508A-4-12 37864-94J10 450A-11 336B-17 55100-94L00-0EP 407A-1
36618-43410 322A-5 37110-94J02 450A-3 530A-3-12 508A-10 45231-94L00 336A-14 55114-963L0 407A-2
322B-4 508A-3 530A-18-12 38500-93J00 450A-12 336B-18 55125-96310 407A-7
513A-12 37139-99E00 530A-6 37143-99E00 450A-5 508A-11 45241-94L.00 336A-15 55321-87J00 139A-6
_______________ 561A18 | O7139-99E20 _  530A2t | _________ 508A5 _ | | 3850003090 ____ S30A7_ | ____________ 386849 | ____________ 385Ata1
36620-93J10 521A-1-1 37141-99E00 450A-4-1 530A-4 530A-26 45252-94L.00 336A-16 336A-10-1
36620-93J40 521A-1-2 508A-4-1 530A-19 39600-94L00 553A-4 336B-20 336B-14-1
36620-94L00 450A-52 530A-3-1 37149-93J00 450A-6 39669-94L00 501A-47 45253-94L00 336A-17 407A-8
508A-52 530A-18-1 508A-6 39950-87L00 501A-21 336B-21 55321-87J10 335A-14-2
| s6028:02E00 450A2__| ST141-99E10 as0A42 | 530A5 | | 3995088L00 588A16 | 452550400 BOAMS | 336A10-2
508A-2 508A-4-2 530A-20 336B-22 336B-14-2
36656-94L00 410A-31 530A-3-2 37161-89L00 334A-5 45257-94L.00 336A-19 55332-94L00 407A-9
410B-33 530A-18-2 561A-20 40000 336B-23 55333-94L00 407A-10
36660-89L00 501A-14 37141-99E20 450A-4-3 37163-89L00 334A-6 45260-94L00 336A-20 56120-91L10-0EP 407A-15
A s21A2_ | ____ 508A43 | ________ ssags ||l 336B-24 | 56130-04L00 220A21_
36661-87L00 501A-19 530A-3-3 513A-15 41111-94L00-0EP 335A-1 45269-89L00 335A-19 57110-94L00 220A-1-1
36662-88L00 501A-10 530A-18-3 | 37210-93J00 530A-14 41121-94L00-0EP 335A-2 45420-94L00 335A-16 57110-94L10 220A-1-2
501A-44 37141-99E30 450A-4-4 37212-93J00 530A-15 41130-91L00 335A-7 45425-94J01 335A-17 57133-94L00 220A-2
36662-88L10 588A-10 508A-4-4 37721-94L00 334A-7 41135-93J11 335A-13 45710-94L00 336A-38 57311-91L00 220A-5
36662-88L20 588A-11 530A-3-4 334B-6 41161-94400 442A-1 336B-31 57510-94L00 220A-8
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57521-94L00 220A-9 61471-89L00 420A-10 65770-90J02 432A-5 67233-92E00 518A-27 518A-39 67288-92E00 545A-4
57610-96311 220A-14 61472-94J00 167A-16 65781-98500 432A-6 545A-26 545A-40 67288-92E10 518A-4
57621-91L10 220A-15 61493-94L00 167A-17 67130-94L00 513A-1 67234-92E00 518A-21 67254-92E50 517A-22 545A-6
57631-95JL0 220A-20 61494-94L.00 167A-18 67140-95600 508A-54 545A-22 67255-92E50 517A-8 67288-92E20 517A-14
| 576329100 407A23 | 61610-90000  _ ____ 410A0 | s1sat | | 6723692600 518A28 | 67255-99E10 N 54407 __
57633-96300 407A-24 410B-10 67200-93J13 544A-1 545A-27 508A-26 67288-92E30 544A-14
58100-91L00-019 407A-21-3| 61616-93ELO 410A-11 545A-1 67236-92E00 518A-30 67256-92E50 517A-11 67288-92E40 544A-10
58100-91L10-019 407A-21-4 410B-11 67200-93J32 517A-1 545A-32 67256-95600 450A-28 67288-92E60 517A-6
58100-95D01-019 407A-21-5| 61620-94L00 410A-27 518A-1 67237-92E01 518A-31 508A-27 67288-92E70 517A-16
| 5810006371019 _4o07A216| _____________ 410827 | 6720094020 asoat || 545A33 | 67257-92E00 517A12 | 67201-92E00 518A5
58100-96411-019 407A-21-1| 61622-90L00 420A-3 508A-1 67238-87D00 450A-19 544A-11 545A-7
58100-96421-019 407A-21-2| 61642-90L00 410A-28 67211-92E50 517A-29 508A-18 67257-99E10 450A-29 67291-92E10 518A-36
58100-96471-019 407A-21-7 410B-28 67211-93J00 544A-27 67238-92E00 545A-34 508A-28 545A-37
58100-96481-019 407A-21-8| 61810-94L00-0EP 410A-1 67212-95600 450A-13 67238-92E50 518A-32 67258-99E00 450A-30 67292-94300 450A-40
| s812096401 aorA22 | at081_ | soeat2 | | 67230.92E00 s18A33 | ____ 508A29 | ________ 508439 _
58200-96400 407A-21-9| 61820-94L00-0EP 410A-2 67214-92E00 450A-14 545A-35 67259-87D00 450A-31 518A-3
59178-97J00 407A-11 410B-2 508A-13 67239-92E10 518A-29 508A-30 545A-5
59211-94L00 336A-21 61827-94L00 410A-15 67220-95630 450A-15 545A-45 67261-92E50 517A-10 67294-92E00 518A-11
336B-25 410B-15 508A-14 67240-92E00 545A-17 67261-93J00 544A-2 545A-10
| 59262.04000 _____175A3_ | 618209400 410A-16 | 67221:92E00 545A8 | | 67240.92E50 518A16 | 67261-99E10 450A32 | 67204-95600 450A41_
59412-91J00 146A-9 410B-16 67221-92E50 518A-7 67241-92E10 545A-43 508A-31 508A-40
59442-94L.00 335A-18 61830-94L00-0EP 410A-6 67222-92E00 545A-2 67241-92E50 518A-42 67263-93J00 544A-3 508A-55
59800-94L00 420A-12 410B-6 67222-92E50 518A-2 67241-99E10 450A-20 67264-95600 450A-34 515A-2
61841-94L00 410A-21 67223-92E00 545A-3 508A-19 508A-33 67295-92E00 544A-8
A I 410821 | 67223:92E50 s18a6 | | 67242.92E50 S17A13 | 67267-93000 450A35 | 67295-92E10 51744 __
63111-89L00-0EP 444A-1 67223-99E10 450A-16 67243-92E00 545A-44 508A-34 544A-5
63114-99J01 444A-22 508A-15 67243-95600 450A-21 67269-92E00 545A-29 67295-92E50 517A-18
60000 63115-99J00 444A-3 67224-92E00 545A-9 508A-20 67271-92E00 544A-26 67296-88D10 517A-15
63115-99J10 444A-2 67224-92E50 518A-8 67244-95600 450A-22 67273-92E00 544A-23 518A-24
] 631160900 44474 | 672259200 stea2s | | 508A21 | 67273-95600 o 544A6
61112-94L10 410A-4 63121-99J00-0EP 444A-5 67225-92E50 518A-9 67245-92E00 518A-22 508A-35 545A-13
410B-4 63122-99J00 444A-23 67226-92E00 545A-15 545A-23 517A-25 545A-30
61124-94L00 410A-13-1| 63131-94L00-0EP 444A-24 67226-92E10 518A-14 67245-95600 450A-23 544A-22 67296-88D20 517A-17
61124-94L10 410B-13 63133-89L00 444A-25 545A-16 508A-22 67274-92E00 544A-24 67296-88D30 517A-21
A 513A20 | 63134-04L00 444726 | 67227-92E00 518A23 | | 6724692600 545436 | 67274-92E50 517A28 | 67206-90000 450A42
61124-94L.20 410A-13-2| 63210-94L00 444A-6 545A-24 67246-92E50 518A-34 67275-95600 450A-37 508A-41
61134-94L00 410A-5 63215-93110 444A-32 67228-92E00 518A-17 67251-92E50 517A-9 508A-36 67296-92E11 518A-13
410B-5 63220-94L00 444A-7 545A-18 67251-93J00 544A-12 517A-24 545A-12
61151-91J11 410A-14 63225-93200 444A-9 67229-95600 450A-17 67251-99E20 450A-24 544A-21 67296-92E20 518A-15
A 410814 | 6322594000 __ aaans | soeate | | 508423 | 67261-93000 S44Atr | 545A14
61155-94L00 405A-3 63240-94J10 444A-10 67230-92E00 518A-19 67252-92E00 518A-35 67282-94L00 450A-38 67296-92E30 544A-18
61400-94L00-0EP 420A-1 63241-986B0 444A-11 545A-20 67252-92E10 518A-38 508A-37 67296-92E60 544A-13
61412-89L00 410A-9 63244-94J00 444A-12 67231-92E00 518A-40 545A-39 67283-92E50 517A-26 67296-92E70 544A-9
410B-9 63610-94L00 444A-14 545A-41 67252-95600 450A-25 67284-92E50 517A-27 544A-28
| 614330400 420A2 | 6365094100 444715 | 6723292850 steass | | 508A24 | 67284-94L00 450A39 | 67206-94300 450A43_
61435-94L00 420A-5 65000-95J00 432A-1 67232-95600 450A-18 67253-92E00 544A-15 508A-38 508A-42
61443-94L00 420A-6 65700-87J25 432A-2 508A-17 67253-92E10 518A-37 67286-92E00 518A-18 67296-94310 450A-33
61446-89L00 420A-7 65720-986L0 432A-7 518A-41 545A-38 545A-19 508A-32
61453-94L00 420A-8 65750-87J11 432A-3 545A-42 67253-95600 450A-26 67287-92E00 544A-20 517A-3
61458-89L10 420A-9 65750-95500 432A-4 67232-95620 545A-28 508A-25 67287-92E50 517A-19 67296-95600 450A-44
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508A-43 410B-25 420A-4 09116-08154 405A-15 09160-05024 544A-19
67296-95610 450A-45 561A-9 04211-11129 111A-4 407A-6 09160-05029 206B-9
508A-44 70000 01550-0616A 175A-9 113A-5 09116-08155 444A-27 513A-26
544A-25 01550-06207 120A-15 08113-60060 407A-18 09116-08162 405A-16 519A-4
| 6720695620 ___ S08AS6 | . _____ | ... a2 | | osariasa0s 220A7-4_| 09119.08L01 ______ 11543 | 0916006046 16644 __
515A-3 77811-54GB0-0PG 450A-47 310A-5 08211-15204 220A-7-6 09125-04004 518A-26 166B-11
67297-95600 450A-46 508A-46 310A-8 08221-30404 220A-12-1| 09125-04021 517A-7 206A-10
508A-45 77811-58J10-0PG 420A-11 310A-14 08310-00067 301A-16 09125-05042 444A-28 513A-27
67298-92E50 517A-2 310B-5 561A-11 518A-20 09160-06055 166B-16
| 732003000 508ASE-1| . | ________ 31088 | | osateooer 12203 | __ sasA2t | 206822 _
515A-4-1 310B-14 08316-10087 122A-6 09125-05135 519A-2 513A-28
67320-93J10 508A-58-2 334A-8 08321-01067 301A-17 09125-06063 336A-7 09160-06082 160A-15
515A-4-2 90000 334B-7 561A-12 336B-10 206A-11
67320-93J20 508A-58-3 553A-9 08322-01067 310A-21 09126-05003 450A-49 206B-10
A s15A43 | | setaze | | stog2t | I 210A12
67320-93J30 508A-58-4| 99000-81158-50M 167A-8 01550-06257 111A-12 08341-31039 120A-10 09126-06006 545A-25 335A-10
515A-4-4 99011-94L00-03B 420A-13 144A-6 120A-11 09126-06015 444A-17 336A-24
67320-93J40 508A-58-5 146A-45 303A-13 09128-06013 310A-20 336B-28
515A-4-5 166B-13 303B-11 310B-20 09160-06085 432A-9
| 6732003050 ___ 508A58-6| . ____ | ______________ 200A23 | | 0910006113 ______ weaze | . S61A8 | 09160-06094 206A-12
515A-4-6 206B-19 336B-26 09136-05041 444A-18 09160-06104 450A-51
67320-93J60 508A-58-7 310A-9 09100-06165 335A-9 444A-29 508A-50
515A-4-7 00000 310B-9 09100-08232 450A-48 09136-06168 410A-8 517A-20
67320-93J70 508A-58-8 513A-33 508A-47 410A-22 09160-08082 336B-8
A S15A48 | _____ | 0155008307 _____ 16a20 | | oot00-10309 sssA2t | . at088 | 513419, _
67320-93J80 508A-58-9| 01421-08357 122A-4 162A-3 09103-06237 432A-8 410B-22 09160-09020 120A-8
515A-4-9 01547-0612A 111A-11 166A-7 09103-06281 139A-8 09136-06169 410A-3 09160-10139 335A-23
67341-94L00 410B-31 01547-06167 410B-32 167A-9 335A-15 410B-3 09160-10140 335A-24
513A-21 513A-32 01550-06357 113A-4 336A-11 09137-03008 334A-12 09160-10156 401A-12
| e73430400 410835 | O1547-0626A  _ ____ 12149 | 0155006457 wea2r | L ssBt5 | . 334811 | 00160-14028 407A26
513A-35 303A-10 01550-06557 166B-14 407A-12 09140-05005 166B-10 09160-14071 206A-13
67467-89J01 166B-15 303B-8 513A-34 09103-08458 120A-7 513A-24 206B-11
206B-21 01547-0640A 175A-4 01550-08207 113A-8 09108-06149 160A-14 519A-3 09160-15030 220A-7-1
513A-22 01550-05127 303A-11 139A-10 09108-08286 336B-9 09140-06020 336A-23 09160-15031 220A-7-2
| 750003000 stoAd_ | . 0389 | soaze || s13A28 | _____ 336B-27 | 00160-15032 220A7-3
67701-94L00 442A-2 01550-06127 122A-12 410B-26 09116-06202 146A-10 450A-50 09160-15033 220A-7-5
575A-2 206A-22 01550-08257 301A-15 09116-06215 122A-25 508A-49 09160-15053 220A-7-7
67721-94L00 442A-3 206B-18 561A-10 09116-06223 410A-29 518A-10 09160-15054 220A-7-8
575A-3 322A-13 01550-08357 122A-5 410B-29 545A-31 09160-15057 303A-8
| errase000 si2Ad | 322812 | 01550-08407 130a3 | | ootteos22s 336A35 | 00140-10031 s | 30386
575A-4 553A-8 01550-08707 139A-5 410B-36 09140-14008 303A-7 09160-20068 220A-11-1
67726-99E00 442A-5 01550-06167 146A-19 02112-06127 206A-24 513A-36 303B-5 09160-20069 220A-11-2
575A-5 146A-44 206B-20 09116-06229 407A-19 09141-14008 407A-25 09160-20070 220A-11-3
67728-99E00 442A-6 166A-6 02122-04127 120A-9 09116-06234 206A-9 09148-06008 444A-13 09160-20071 220A-11-4
_______________ S75A6_ | __________167A14 | 03112.06303 ____ 501A34 | | 0911608147 _____407A13 | 0915908046 ____ 220A6 _| 00160-20072 ____ 220A115
68110-88L00 420A-14 175A-13 03121-0516A 530A-25 09116-08150 401A-3 09159-08059 336B-11 09160-20073 220A-11-6
69711-93E10 167A-15 301A-14 03142-0416C 210A-7 09116-08151 405A-7 513A-25 09160-25032 220A-13-4
69911-91J00 335A-20 303A-12 03142-04259 160A-12 444A-16 09159-08L02 336A-36 09160-25033 220A-13-5
303B-10 03542-05169 322A-14 09116-08152 139A-4 09159-10050 335A-22 09160-25034 220A-13-6
410A-25 322B-13 401A-10 09159-22006 335A-8 09160-25035 220A-13-7




PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO.

PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO.

PARTNO.  FIG.NO.-REFNO.
09160-30057 336A-8
336B-12
09161-04012 410A-12
410B-12
| _09161-08019 336A-37 _
09163-06001 444719
09164-12021 121A-8
09164-14008 206A-14
09166-17005 220A-3

09168-12017 405A-9

09169-06062 146A-12
09169-06063 310A-6
310B-6
09169-06075 122A-26
o _Mead1_
09180-06186 206A-15
09180-06230 146A-13
166A-5
166B-12
_______________ 513429 _
09180-06342 335A-11
09180-06362 206A-16
206B-12
09181-16008 220A-10
| osts125190 2200131
09181-25248 220A-13-2
09181-25251 220A-13-3
09181-25268 220A-13-8
09181-30158 220A-12-2
| ootars0te2 2204123
09200-06072 336A-25
336B-29
09202-05021 220A-16
09202-06023 401A-4
A 405A8__
407A-5
09204-01002 206A-8
206B-8
336A-26
_______________ 336B-30 _
513A-18
09204-03003 407A-27
09205-02004 210A-4
09205-04002 206A-17
_______________ 206B-13 _
09205-06021 335A-6
09209-08016 220A-17
09229-04005 410A-18
410B-18
09248-08001 407A-14

PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO.
09248-12009 405A-10
09250-12006 444A-30
09251-09007 410A-17
410B-17
| 09252-70103-014__ __513A37 _
09260-10006 206A-18
206B-14
09263-20046 407A-3
09263-20047 407A-16

09265-17002 220A-4

09265-25047 407A-4
09280-06012 210A-13
09280-12012 175A-8
09280-13005 210A-14
| 09280-17003 119
09280-21008 175A-12
09280-22019 139A-9
09280-26005 146A-37
09280-50009 220A-23
| 0928054004 160A-16 _
09280-75002 407A-20
09282-15009 401A-5
09282-17006 220A-22
09282-30008 336A-9
_______________ 336813 _
09283-27022 121A-2
09283-32039 116A-9
09289-05008 121A-16
09289-20L01 407A-17
| 0932005019 120A-14 _
09320-08051 310A-7
310B-7
09320-09039 122A-27
09320-09052 146A-14
| 0932011017 410A7
410A-23
410B-7
410B-23
09343-50L01-040 146A-15
| 09351-50807-070__ __146A-16 _
09352-70103-600 410B-37
09355-70125-600 122A-9
09380-12002 336A-43
336B-36
| 0938114004 200819 _
206B-15
09381-16001 116A-4
09383-04002 206A-20
206B-16
09385-04003 410A-19

PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO.
410B-19
09385-06012 166B-17
206B-23
513A-30
| ood01-08412 146A-18__
09401-08413 162A-6
09401-11423 122A-11
146A-34
146A-38
| ovd01-11425 14485
09401-13423 146A-39
09401-15414 111A-10
09401-18414 146A-40
09401-20410 146A-41
| 0040308404 32210 _
322B-9
09403-20308 322A-11
322B-10
09407-08401 530A-8
R 530A-27__
09407-14403 553A-6
09407-14407 303A-9
303B-7
334A-13
R 334812 _
501A-16
501A-31
513A-31
521A-4
I S53A7 __
09407-18402 322A-2
561A-21
09408-00008 322A-12
322B-11
| 0040800020 310413 _
310B-13
09408-00043 146A-42
09408-00054 322A-15
322B-14
| 0040800233 146743 _
09409-05302-5PK 410A-24
410B-24
09440-07074 220A-18
09440-07080 206A-21
RN 206817 _
09440-12027 444A-20
09440-35004 220A-19
09471-12028 501A-29
501A-37
09471-12077 501A-39

PART NO. FIG.NO.-REF.NO.
09471-12103 501A-27
501A-43
09481-05501 501A-24
09481-10501 322B-5
_______________ 450A-53
508A-53
513A-13
09481-30501 322A-6
322B-6
_______________ 513A-14
561A-19
09482-00L04 111A-13
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